
SEBP3845-01
December 2005 l.
Volume 1: p.1-491

Parts
Manual

SIS6
See "General Information"

for New Parts Manual
Features.

950H Wheel Loader
N1A1-Up (Machine)
KHX1-Up (Engine)
FAH1-Up (Transmission)
FAK1-Up (Transmission)
CJF1-Up (Torque Converter)

Powered By C7 Engine
This Parts Manual is also Available in .PDF Format on Compact
Disc(CD-ROM)-Caterpillar Form No. SERP3845



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=CATERPILLAR+950H+Wheel+Loader+Parts


TABLE OF CONTENTS
Name page Name Page

SLIP JOINT GP. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. 356
TIRE & RIM AR " 358
TORQUE CONVERTER & HOUSING
GP................... 367
TORQUE CONVERTER GP . . . . . . .. . . 370
TRANSMISSION AR . . . . . . . . . .. . . 372
UNIVERSAL JOINT GP . . . . . . . . .. 373
VALVE GP-MODULATING . . . . . . .. 376
VALVE GP-RELlEF . . .. .. . .. . .. .. 377
VALVE GP-TIRE " 379

FRAME ANO BOOY . . . . . . . . . . .. 380
ACTUATOR GP-HOOD TILT... .. 380
ACTUATOR GP-POWER . . . . . . . .. 382
ACTUATOR GP-POWER GUARD " 383
BAFFLE GP . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .... . . . . . . . . . . . 384
BLOCK GP-AXLE OSC LlMITER . . . .. 385
BOSS GP-REAR FRAME . . . . . . . .. 386
BOX GP-BATTERY . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 387
CONVERSION AR-ROADING . . . . . .. 388
COUNTERWEIGHT GP . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . 396
DOOR GP-ACCESS . . . . . . . . . .. 399
FENDER AR-ROADING . . . . . . . .. 401
FENDER GP . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . 402
FENDER GP-FRONT . . . . . . . . . .. 406
FENDER GP-ROADING . . . . . . . .. 408
FRAME AS-LOADER........... 412
FRAME AS-REAR............ 415
GRILL GP-RADIATOR.......... 417
GUARD GP-ARTICULATION.... 419
GUARD GP-AXLE OIL COOLER . . . .. 421
GUARD GP-AXLE SEAL . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . 423
GUARD GP-DRIVE SHAFT . . . . . . .. 424
GUARD GP-FRONT . . . . . . . . . .. 425
GUARD GP-UGHTING.......... 426
GUARD GP-POWER TRAIN . . . . . .. 427
HARDWARE GP-LOADER FRAME . . .. 430
HARDWARE GP-MOUNTING . . . . . .. 433
HARDWARE GP-REAR FRAME . . . . .. 436
HINGE GP-ROADING FENDER . . . . .. 439
HITCH GP-ARTICULATING........ 441
HOOD & GUARD GP . . . . . . . . . .. 443
LADDER GP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . 446
L1NES GP-AUTOMATIC
LUBRICATION. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . 448
UNES GP-GREASE . . . . . . . . . .. 456
L1NES GP-LUBRICATION . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . 458
LINK GP-STEERING FRAME LOCK. . .. . . . . 460
LUBRICATION AR-AUTOMATIC . . . . .. 461
MOUNTING GP-REGISTRATION . . . .. 465
PANEL GP-HOOD . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . 466
PANEL GP-SIDE............. 469
PUMP &.MTG GP-LUBRICATION..... 471
PUMP GP-LUBRICATION . . . . . . . .. 473
SHIELD GP-ENGINE COMPARTMENT . .. . . . 474

STEP GP................ 476
SUPPORT GP-AIR INLET . . . . . . . .. 478
SUPPORT GP-VALVE & FILTER...... . 479
SUPPRESSION AR-SOUND... 481
SUPPRESSION GP-SOUND . . . . . .. 482
TILT GP-HOOD............. 485
VALVE & LlNES GP-LUBRICATION . . .. 486
VALVE GP-LUBE DISTRIBUTION . . . .. 488

BRAKING SYSTEM . . . . . . . . . . . .. 492
ACCUMULATOR GP-BRAKE . . . . . .. . . . . . . . 492
ACTUATOR GP-PARKING BRAKE. . .. 494
BASE GP-FOOT BRAKE " 495
BRAKE GP-PARKING.... 498
CONTROL GP-FOOT BRAKE . . . . . .. 499
CONTROL GP-PARKING BRAKE..... 501
CONTROL GP-SERVICE BRAKE . . . .. 502
VALVE GP-BRAKE CONTROL... 508

STEERING SYSTEM . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 509
CONTROL GP-STEERING........ 509
CYLlNDER & MTG GP-STEERING. . .. 513
CYLlNDER GP-HYDRAULlC. . . . . .. 514
UNES GP-SECONDARY STEERING '" 516
UNES GP-STEERING. . . . . .. 519
PUMP & MOTOR GP-SEC STEERING . .. 532
PUMP & MTG GP-SECONDARY
STEER................. 533
PUMP GP-PISTON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 534
ROTATING GP-PUMP... 537
SCREEN GP-CASE DRAIN........ 538
STEERING AR-COMMAND CONTROL '" 539
STEERING AR-SECONDARY....... 539
STEERING COLUMN GP " 540
STEERING WHEEL GP . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . 541
VALVE GP-CHECK............ 543
VALVE GP-PILOT . . . . . . . . . . .. 546
VALVE GP-PRESSURE REDUCING.... 548
VALVE GP-RELlEF . . . . . . . . . . .. 549
VALVE GP-SECONDARY STEERING .. , '" 551
VALVE GP-SHUTILE........... 552
VALVE GP-STEERING.......... 554
VALVE GP-STEERING NEUTRAUZER '" 559

HYORAULlC SYSTEM........... 561
ACCUMULATOR GP-PILOT OIL. . . . .. .. . . . . 561
CONTROL & LlNES GP-RIDE....... 563
CONTROL AR-RIDE . . . . . . . . . .. 564
CONTROL GP-ELECTROHYDRAUUC '" 565
CONTROL GP-HANDLE " 573
CONTROL GP-JOYSTICK........ 574
CYUNDER & SEAL GP-LlFT. . . . . .. 578
CYLlNDER & SEAL GP-TILT . . . . . .. 580
CYLlNDER GP-L1FT . .. . . .. . . .. 583
CYLlNDER GP-TILT . .. . . . .. . .. 585

SEBP3845-01 TABLE OF CONTENTS A3



Nombre PAgina Nombre PAgina

CONTENIDO

MÚLTIPLE DE ESCAPE (GR) .............. 90 TREN DE FUERZA-GRUPO
SILENCIADOR (GR) ...................... 91 ELECTRÓNICO ........... " ............. 145
TUBO DE ESCAPE (GR) .................. 92 AGUA DE LAS CAMISAS - CALENTADOR
ANTEFILTRO (GR) ........................ 93 DEL (GR) ................................ 147
TURBOCOMPRESOR (GR) ................ 95 INSTALACION DE COMUNICATION

(CONFIG) ................................ 148

SISTEMA DE COMBUSTIBLE ................ 97 INSTALACION DE SEGURIDAD

FILTRO Y TUBERíAS DE COMBUSTIBLE
(CONFIG) ................................ 148

(GR) .................................... 97 INSTALACION DE SEGURIDAD (GR) . .. '" 149

FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE Y SEPARADOR
LÁMPARA DEL TECHO (GR) .............. 151

DE AGUA (GR) .......................... 100 REFLECTOR (GR) ........................ 152
LÁMPARA DE LUZ DELANTERA Y DE

INYECTOR DE COMBUSTIBLE (GR) ... ... 101
SEÑAL (GR) .............................. 156

TUBERíAS DE COMBUSTIBLE (GR) ... ... 103
LUZ DE SEÑAL DE GIRO (GR) ............ 160

COMBUSTIBLE - TUBERíAS DE DRENAJE
DE (GR) .................................. 105 LUCES DE PARADA Y COLA (GR) .... . '" 162

TUBERíAS DE BOMBA HIDRÁULICA DE
LÁMPARA DE BALIZA DE ADVERTENCIA

INYECCiÓN (GR) ........................ 106 (GR) .................................... 163

BOMBA HIDRÁULICA DEL INYECTOR
LUCES DE DESPLAZAMIENTO

UNITARIO Y MONTAJE .................... 107 (CONFIG) ................................ 164

BOMBA DE INYECCiÓN DE COMBUSTIBLE
SEÑAL DE LUCES (CONFIG) .............. 164

(GR) .................................... 109 LUCES DE RETROCESO (GR) . . . . .. . ..... 165

BOMBA DE CEBADO Y FILTRO PRIMARIO
LUCES DE REFLECTOR (GR) . . . . .. . ..... 166

DE COMBUSTIBLE (GR) .................. 111 LUCES DE REFLECTOR Y CAMBIO DE

BOMBA HIDRÁULICA DEL INYECTOR
DIRECCION (GR) ........................ 172

UNITARIO (GR) .......................... 116 LUCES DE DESPLAZAMIENTO (GR) ... " . 176

REGULADOR DE LA PRESION DE
LUZ DE BALIZA (GR) ...................... 178

COMBUSTIBLE (GR) ...................... 117 *PLUG GP-CONNECTOR .................. 181
ENCHUFE DE ARRANQUE AUXILIAR

COMBUSTIBLE - TANQUE DE (GR) ........ 118
(GR) .................................... 182

SEPARADOR DE AGUA Y BOMBA DE
CEBADO DE COMBUSTIBLE (GR) ........ 120 SENSOR DE LA POSICION DE

LEVANTAMIENTO Y MONTAJE (GR) ... ... 183
SENSOR DE PRESiÓN Y MONTAJE

SISTEMA ELECTRICO Y DE (GR) .................................... 185
ARRANQUE .............................. 121 SENSOR DE LA POSICION DE INCLlNACION
ALARMA (GR) ............................ 121 Y MONTAJE (GR) ........................ 186
CARGA - ALTERNADOR DE (GR) .......... 122 SENSOR DEL MOTOR (GR) . . . . . .. . ...... 188
BATERíA Y CABLES (GR) ..... '" ........ 126 DETECTOR DE POSICiÓN (SISTEMA DE
*CAMERAAR ............................ 129 COMBUST.) (GR) ........................ 190
CONTROL DE COMUNICACION Y MONTAJE SENSOR DE PRESiÓN (GR) .............. 192
(GR) .................................... 131 SENSOR DE VELOCIDAD (GR) ............ 200
CONTROL ELECTRÓNICO DEL MOTOR Y SENSOR DE TEMPERATURA (GR) ........ 202
MONTAJE ................................ 133 AUXILIAR DE ARRANQUE CON ÉTER
CONTROL DE AUTOCARGA (CONFIG) ................................ 205
(CONFIG) ................................ 135 AUXILIAR DE ARRANQUE (GR) . . . .. . .... 206
CONTROL DE AUTOCARGA (GR) .... .... 136 AUXILIAR DE ARRANQUE CON ÉTER
CONTROL NO PROGRAMADO (GR) ... ... 140 (GR) .................................... 207
*CONVERSION AR-AUTODIG . . . . .. . ..... 141 MOTOR DE ARRANQUE ELÉCTRICO
*DISPLAY GP-CAMERA .................. 142 (GR) .................................... 209
CONFIGURACiÓN ELÉCTRICA ............ 143 INTERRUPTOR DE DERIVACiÓN .......... 212
GRUPO ELECTRONICO- REDUCTOR DE INTENSIDAD DE LUCES
COMUNICACION ........................ 144 (GR) .................................... 213
IMPLEMENTOS (GR ELECTRÓNICO) ...... 145 DISYUNTOR (GR) ........................ 214
ELECTRONICA DE MONITOR (GR) ........ 145 INTERRUPTOR MAGNÉTICO (GR) ........ 215

* NO HAY TRADUCCION DISPONIBLE EN EL MOMENTO DE LA IMPRESION

SEBP3845-01 CONTENIDO A 13



Designacao Página Designacao Página

íNDICE

RÁDIO................. 893
RÁDIO - COMUNICACÁO . . . . . . . .. 894
RECLlNACÁO - ASSENTO. .. . . . .. 895
ROPS FECHADA. . . . . . . . . . .. . . 896
CINTO DE SEGURANCA E LUZES . . .. 903
CINTO DE SEGURANCA . . . . . . . .. . . 904
ASSENTO................ 905
ASSENTO COM SUSPENSÁO . . . . .. 909
SUPORTE-CONTROLE HIDRÁULICO... 912
SUPRESSÁO DE RuiDOS - CABINE . .. 916
SUSPENSÁO - ASSENTO . . . . . . .. 922
PÁRA-SOL DA CABINE . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . 926
LAVADOR DO VIDRO . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . 927
VIDRO DA PORTA............ 928
LlMPADOR DO VIDRO.......... 932

EQUIPAMENTOS DE SERVICO E
SUPRIMENTOS . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . 935
CAIXA DE FERRAMENTAS . . . . . . .. 935
DECALQUE............... 937
TUBULACÓES DE DIAGNÓSTICO. . .. 938
PLACA E DECALQUE . . . . . . . . .. ... . . . . . . . 944
PLACA - IDENTIFICACÁO DO EIXO . . . . 947
PROTECÁO CONTRA VANDALISMO. .. 947

íNDICE DE NÚMERO DE PECA....... B1

* TRADUGÁO NÁO DISPONÍVEL NO MOMENTO DA IMPRESSÁO

. SEBP3845-01 INDICE A23



9. PIECES NON FOURNIES

GÉNÉRALITÉS

4. TABLE DES MATIERES

14m Nouvelle Caractéristique

La table des matiéres se' trouve au début du manuel. La
table des matiéres fournit la liste de tous les chapitres
du manuel avec une liste compléte de tous les éléments
d'information classés par ordre d'apparition dan s le
manuel. Les numéros de page sont fournis afin que
I'utilisateur puisse trouver rapidement les illustrations
détaillées concernant I'identification des piéces et les
listes des piéces d'entretien.

5. INDEX DES PIECES D'ENTRETIEN

La rubrique "Index des piéces d'entretien" qui se trouve
au début du manuel renvoie aux piéces d'entretien les
plus fréquemment utilisées en précisant la désignation,
la quantité, la oü la piéce est utilisée et le numéro de
page. Ces piéces sont classés par ordre alphabétique.

6.INDEX

L'index qui se trouve vers le début du manuel est une
liste alphabétique de tous les éléments d'information
du manuel. Les numéros de page sont fournis afin que
I'utilisateur puisse trouver rapidement les illustrations
détaillées concernant I'identification des piéces et les
listes des piéces d'entretien.

7. INDEX DES NUMÉROS DE PIECES

Une liste numérique de tous les numéros de piéces et
des pages correspondantes se trouve a la fin du manuel.

8. LÉGENDES

Les légendes qui se trouvent en haut de chaque
page de chaque élément d'information fournissent
le numéro de piéce, la désignation ainsi que des
renseignements supplémentaires sur les piéces. Les
renseignements concernant les numéros de série (SIN)
qui se trouvent dans chaque légende doivent étre
utilisés pour sélectionner les informations correctes
pour un moteur donné. Les informations concernant les
options de remplacement sur le chantier, I'identification
des composants des équipements offerts en option et
les lieux d'application sont aussi fournies.

m~ Nouvelle Caractéristlque

Les lettres de la premiére ligne d'une légende sont
présentées en police plus grande afin d'indiquer le début
d'une unité d'information. Les légendes qui pourraient
étre requises pour des pages supplémentaires afin
d'illustrer une unité d'information seront présentées en
police standard et comprendront le terme (a suivre).

'Uf'§! Nouvelle Caractéristique

Dans certains cas, iIest nécessaire d'indiquer les piéces
non fournies qui sont en aval de la liste des piéces
d'entretien. Les numéros des piéces non fournies dan s
la liste des piéces et les légendes seront en italique pour
signaler qu'ils ne sont pas disponibles.

10. NUMÉROS DE RÉFÉRENCE DE LA LISTE DES
PIECES

14m Nouvelle Caractérlstlque

Les numéros indiqués dans la colonne des numéros de
références correspondent aux numéros utilisés dans
les iIIustrations auxquelles ils sont associés. Un suffixe
alphabétique peut étre ajouté a un numéro de référence
pour identifier la liste des articles en aval. Les numéros
indiqués dans la colonne de référence de I'illustration
renvoient a I'identification du numéro affiché dans le
coin inférieur gauche de chaque iIIustration. Le numéro
de référence de I'illustration pourrait étre utilisé avec
le numéro de référence de I'article pour déterminer le
numéro de piéce correct. 11peut y avoir une omission
intentionnelle d'un numéro de référence dans une liste
de piéces suite a la mise a jour des informations en vue
de refléter les numéros de piéces les plus récentes.

11. DÉSIGNATIONS DE PIECES EN RETRAIT

Lorsqu'une désignation de piéce est en retrait, cela veut
dire que I'article en regard fait partie de I'ensemble sous
lequel il figure.

12. LETTRES DE RÉFÉRENCE DES ILLUSTRATIONS

Quand cela est nécessaire, les illustrations comportent
des lettres de référence (A, B, e, etc.) pour montrer le
trajet des canalisations et faisceaux de cables d'un point
a I'autre. Elles sont utilisées également pour indiquer oú
relier les illustrations séparées auparavant.

SEBP3845-01 Gt:Nt:RAlITt:S A33



TOP VIEW

40143 01 4 --

SEBP3845-01 INFORMA<;AO GERAL A43



SUPPLEMENTAL COOLANT ADDITIVES

CUSTOMER BENEFITS:

Protects against cavitation, foam, erosion, corrosion, and scale buildup in cooling systems.

• Provides measured coolant conditioner.

DESCRIPTION:

Additives deplete from the coolant with normal operation. For this reason, Supplemental Coolant Additives (SCA) must
be added to all heavy duty coolants at regular intervals. In addition, when not using a fully formulated, pre-charged
antifreeze, like Caterpillar's OEAC, an initial charge of SCA must be added to the cooling system. The amount of SCA
added to the system is dependent on the capacity of the system.

The SCA for initial fill is provided as a liquid. SCA's for maintenance intervals are available in liquid form and as a
spin-on element. (No Spin-on available for 3600 Family of Engines)

NOTE:

The amount of SCA added at initial fill is not the same as the amount added at maintenance intervals.

The coolant additive elements can be used with any ethylene or propylene glycol type antifreeze which meets ASTM
04985or ASTM 05345 Specifications.

NOTE:

For use with standard heavy duty coolant only, not for use with Extended Life Coolant.

PAR fS NEEDED:

Cooling System Capacity
Liquid SCA at Initial FiII Liquid SCA at Spin-on SCA

Liters Gallons Maintenance* Maintenance Element*

22-30 (6-8) 3P-2044 (1) 6V-3542 (1) 111-2370 (1)

30-38 (8-10) 3P-2044 (1) 111-2372 (1) 111-2369 (1)6V-3542 (1)

38-49 (10-13) 3P-2044 (1) 111-2372 (1) 111-2369 (1)8T-1589 (1)

49-64 (13-17) 3P-2044 (2) 8T-1589 (1) 9N-3368 (1)

64-83 (17-22) 3P-2044 (2) 111-2372 (1) 111-2371 (1)8T-1589 (1) 6V-3542 (1)

83-114 (22-30) 3P-2044 (3) 3P-2044 (1) 9N-3718 (1)8T-1589 (1)

114-163 (30-43) 3P-2044 (5) 3P-2044 (1) 111-2371 (2)6V-3542 (1)

163-242 (43-64) 3P-2044 (8) 3P-2044 (2) 9N-3718 (2)

* Normal maintenance period is 250 hrs. See your Operation and Maintenance Manual for complete coolant
maintenance instructions.

( ) Indicates quantity required.

SEBP3845-01 SUPPLEMENTAL COOLANT ADDITIVES A53



PIECES DE RECHANGE
NUMÉRO DE

DESCRIPTION PIECES QTÉ DOMAINE D'APPlICATION PAGE

LENTILLE (ENS) (JAUNE) 136-3848 1 LAMPE - PHARE ET CLlGNOTANT 156
(CLlGNOTANT DE DIRECTION)

1 LAMPE - PHARE ET CLlGNOTANT 158
LENTILLE (ENS) (PHARE AVANT) (FEUX 100-3248 1 LAMPE - PHARE ET CLlGNOTANT 158
DE ROUTE/FEUX DE CROISEMENT)

1 LAMPE - PHARE ET CLlGNOTANT 156
LENTILLE (JAUNE) 100-3250 1 LAMPE - PHARE ET CLlGNOTANT 156
(CLlGNOTANT DE DIRECTION)

1 LAMPE - PHARE ET CLlGNOTANT 158
LENTILLE ORANGE (SIGNAL) 9X-3066 1 LAMPE - CLlGNOTANT DE DIRECTION 160

(ASS)

CIRCUIT HYDRAUUQUE
BOUCHON DE GOULOTTE 7H-1447 1 RÉSERVOIR HYDRAULlQUE (ASS) 645
DE REMPLlSSAGE
(RÉSERVOIR HYDRAULlQUE)

BOUCHON DE VIDANGE 9J-7031 1 SOUPAPE DE VIDANGE 677
CREPINE (ENS) (REMPLlSSAGE DE 5D-7927 1 RÉSERVOIR HYDRAULlQUE (ASS) 645
RÉSERVOIR HYDRAULlQUE)

ÉCRAN 6E-5066 1 COLLECTEUR - SOUPAPE (ASS) 631
1 COLLECTEUR - SOUPAPE (ASS) 633

ÉCRAN 6E-5066 1 COLLECTEUR - COMMANDE (ASS) 629
(COLLECTEUR DE DISTRIBUTEUR)

ÉCRAN (ENS) 9T-9227 2 RÉSERVOIR HYDRAULlQUE (ASS) 645
(RÉSERVOIR HYDRAULlQUE)

ÉLÉMENT DE FILTRE A HUILE (ENS) 225-4118 1 FILTRE A HUILE (ASS) 590
(HYDRAULlQUE)

FILTRE A HUILE (ENS) 144-0832 1 FILTRE A HUILE (ASS) 591

MATÉRIEL ET FOURNITURES D'ENTRETIEN
CADENAS (ASS) 246-2641 3 PROTECTION ANTIVANDALlSME 947

(ASS)

POSTE DE CONDUITE
ACCUMULATEUR - CLlMATISEUR (ASS) 186-6189 1 CANALlSATIONS DE CLlMATISEUR 847

(ASS)
BALAI D'ESSUIE-GLACE (ENS) 6V-7419 2 ESSUIE-GLACE (ASS) 932
CEINTURE DE SECURITE (ASS) 236-7019 1 SIÉGE AVEC SUSPENSION (ASS) 909

258-8372 1 *SEAT BELT & LlGHTING GP 903
CLAVETTE - POIGNÉE 3V-7476 1 CONDUIT ET FILTRE A AIR (ASS) 821
COURROIE MULTIPLE 253-4531 1 COMPRESSEUR DE REFRIGERANT 810

(ASS)
FILTRE A AIR DE CABINE 7X-6041 2 CONDUIT ET FILTRE A AIR (ASS) 821
FUSIBLE (15A) 133-9012 1 CHAUFFAGE DE CABINE (ASS) 834

1 CLlMATISEUR (ASS) 800

* TRADUCTION NON DISPONIBLE AU MOMENT DE LA PUBLICATION

SEBP3845-01 PIE CES DE RECHANGE A63



WARTUNGSTEILE
ERSATZTEIL-

BESCHREIBUNG NUMMER MENGE VERWENDET IN SEITE

ELEKTRISCHE ANLAGE U. STARTSYSTEM
ABDECKGLAS (FRONTSCHEINWER- 100-3248 1 SCHEINWERFER U. 158
FER) (FERNLlCHT/ABBLENDLlCHT) RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

1 SCHEINWERFER U. 156
RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

ABDECKGLAS (GELB) 100-3250 1 SCHEINWERFER U. 156
(FAHRTRICHTUNGSANZEIGER) RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

1 SCHEINWERFER U. 158
RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

136-3848 1 SCHEINWERFER U. 156
RICHTU NGSLEUCHTE

1 SCHEINWERFER U. 158
RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

ABDECKGLAS (GELB) (SIGNAL) 9X-3066 1 BLlNKLEUCHTE 160
BELEUCHTUNGSANLAGE 259-5588 2 SCHEINWERFER, HINTEN 165
(SICHERHEITSSCHALTER)

BLlNKER (24 V) 217 -8166 1 RICHTU NGSSIGNALSCHAL TER 226
1 RICHTU NGSSIGNALSCHALTER 228

ELEKTRONISCHER SCHLÜSSEL 206-5162 2 SICHERHEITSEINBAUSATZ 149
(SICHERHEIT)

HALOGENSCHINWERFER (24V)(65W) 9X-3463 1 ARBEITSLEUCHTEN 154
HALOGENSCHINWERFER (24V)(65W) 9X-3463 1 ARBEITSLEUCHTEN 155
(ARBEITSSCHEINWERFER)

*LAMP AS-WARNING 260-0955 1 RUNDUM-KENNLEUCHTE 180
(SICHERHEITSGURT)

LEUCHTE (12 V, 24 V, 35 W) 209-6638 1 ARBEITSLEUCHTEN 152
1 ARBEITSLEUCHTEN 153

LEUCHTE (24 V) 7N-5876 4 FAHRERHAUSVERDRAHTUNG 241
7N-9943 1 FAHRERHAUSBELEUCHTUNG 151

LEUCHTE (24 V) (FAHRLEUCHTE) 100-3245 1 SCHEINWERFER U. 158
RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

LEUCHTE (24 V) 100-3245 1 SCHEINWERFER U. 156
(FAHRSCHEINWERFER) RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

LEUCHTE (24 V) 100-3245 1 SCHEINWERFER U. 156
(FAHRTRICHTUNGSANZEIGER) RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

1 SCHEINWERFER U. 158
RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

LEUCHTE (24 V, 5 W) 9X-4492 1 BREMS- UND RÜCKLEUCHTE 162
LEUCHTE (24 V, 70 W) 9X-7849 1 RUNDUM-KENNLEUCHTE 163
LEUCHTE (24 V, 75/70 W) 9X-3465 1 SCHEINWERFER U. 156
(FERNLlCHT/ABBLENDLlCHT) RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

LEUCHTE (24 V, 75/70 W) (FERNLlCHT/ 9X-3465 1 SCHEINWERFER U. 158
ABBLENDLlCHT)(RECHTS) RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

LEUCHTE (24V, 21W) 9X-4493 1 BREMS- UND RÜCKLEUCHTE 162
LEUCHTE (24V, 21W) 9X-4493 1 SCHEINWERFER U. 156
(FAHRTRICHTUNGSANZEIGER) RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

1 SCHEINWERFER U. 158
RICHTUNGSLEUCHTE

LEUCHTE (24V, 21W) (SIGNAL) 9X-4493 1 BLlNKLEUCHTE 160
SERPENTI NENFORMIGER RIEMEN 246-6296 1 DREHSTROMGENERATOR 124
SICHERUNG (10 A) 9W-1442 24 FAHRERHAUSVERDRAHTUNG 241
SICHERUNG (15 A) 9W-1441 6 FAHRERHAUSVERDRAHTUNG 241

• ÜBERSETZUNG ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER DRUCKLEGUNG NICHT VORHANDEN

SEBP3845-01 WARTUNGSTEILE A73



Name page Name page

INDEX

LAMP GP-FLOOD-HID, VERTCAL MOUNT .... 153 UGHTING GP-FLOOD-
LAMP GP-FLOOD-SUSPENDED MOUNT ...... 155 4-LAMP, HID, CAB FRONT, REAR ........... 167
LAMP GP-FLOOD-VERTICAL MOUNT ......... 154 UGHTING GP-FLOOD & SIGNAL-
LAMP GP-HEAD & SIGNAL-LH ................ 156 4-LAMP, FRONT, REAR ..................... 172
LAMP GP-HEAD & SIGNAL-RH ............... 158 UGHTING GP-FLOOD & SIGNAL-
LAMP GP-SIGNAL-FRONT TURN ............. 160 6-LAMP, FRONT, REAR ..................... 174
LAMP GP-SIGNAL-STOP, TAIL ................ 161 UGHTING GP-ROADING ...................... 176
LAMP GP-STOP & TAIL ....................... 162 UGHTING GP-WARNING BEACON ............ 178
LAMP GP-WARNING BEACON-AMBER ....... 163 UGHTING GP-WARNING BEACON-GREEN ... 180
LAMP-HALOGEN (24-VOLT, 65-WATI) ......... 154 UNER GP-CAB ............................... 842
LAMP-HALOGEN (24-VOLT, 65-WATT) UNES GP-AFTERCOOLER AIR-

(FLOODLlGHT) ............................ 155 AIR TO AIR AFTERCOOLER ................ 88
LAMP (12-VOLT, 24-VOLT, 35-WATT) ........... 152 UNES GP-AIR ................................ 89

153 UNES GP-AIR CONDITIONER ................ 845
LAMP (24-VOLT) .............................. 151 847

241 UNES GP-AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION-
LAMP (24-VOLT) (RUNNING LAMP) ............ 158 ARTICULATING HITCH, LOADER FRAME,
LAMP (24-VOLT) (RUNNING UGHTS) .......... 156 REAR ..................................... 453
LAMP (24-VOLT) (TURN SIGNAL) ............. 156 UNES GP-AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION-
LAMP (24-VOLT) (TURN SIGNAL) ............. 158 CENTRAL STRUCTURE .................... 448
LAMP (24-VOLT, 21-WATT) .................... 162 UNES GP-AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION-
LAMP (24-VOLT, 21-WATT) (SIGNAL) .......... 160 LOADER FRAME, FRONT .................. 451
LAMP (24-VOLT, 21-WATT) (TURN SIGNAL) .... 156 UNES GP-AXLE OIL COOLER ................ 328

158 UNES GP-CAB HEATER ...................... 851
LAMP (24-VOLT, 5-WATT) ..................... 162 853
LAMP (24-VOLT, 5-WATTS) .................... 465 UNES GP-CONNECTING ..................... 601
LAMP (24-VOLT, 70-WATT) .................... 163 UNES GP-CONNECTING-COUPLER .......... 600
LAMP (24-VOLT, 75/70-WATT) 602

(HIGH/LOW BEAM) ......................... 156 UNES GP-COUPLER ......................... 604
LAMP (24-VOLT, 75/70-WATT) UNES GP-COUPLER-FRONT ................. 608

(HIGH/LOW BEAM)(RH) .................... 158 UNES GP-COUPLER-
LATCH GP-CAB DOOR & WlNDOW ............ 840 HIGH UFT MACHINES, FRONT ............. 610
LENS-AMBER (SIGNAL) ...................... 160 UNES GP-COUPLER-REAR .................. 605
LENS (AMBER) (TURN SIGNAL) ............... 156 UNES GP-DIAGNOSTIC-

158 REMOTE PRESSURE TAPS ................ 938
LENS AS (AMBER) (TURN SIGNAL) ........... 156 UNES GP-DIAGNOSTIC-

158 REMOTE PRESSURE TAPS-
LENS AS (HEADUGHT) (HIGH/LOW BEAM) .... 156 TRANSMISSION CLUTCH .................. 941

158 UNES GP-ENGINE OIL ....................... 62
UFT AR-HIGH UFT MACHINES ............... 715 UNES GP-ENGINE OIL DRAIN ................ 63
LlFT AR-HIGH UFT MACHINES, 2-VALVE ..... 715 UNES GP-FRONT ............................ 612
LlFT AR-HIGH UFT MACHINES, 3-VALVE ..... 715 UNES GP-FUEL .............................. 103
UFTER GP-VALVE-MECHANISM .............. 41 UNES GP-FUEL DRAIN ....................... 105
UFTING GP-ENGINE ......................... 42 UNES GP-GREASE .......................... 456
UGHTER GP-CIGAR (12-VOLT) ............... 242 UNES GP-HYDRAUUC ....................... 615
UGHTING AR-ROADING- UNES GP-HYDRAUUC OIL COOLER .......... 619

COMMAND CONTROL STEERING .......... 164 UNES GP-INJECTOR HYD PUMP ............. 106
UGHTING AR-ROADING-HMU STEERING .... 164 UNES GP-UFT CYLlNDER .................... 623
UGHTING AR-SIGNAL- UNES GP-LUBRICATION-

COMMAND CONTROL STEERING .......... 164 REAR FRAME, UFT ARMS ................. 458
UGHTING AR-SIGNAL-HMU STEERING ....... 165 UNES GP-SECONDARY STEERING ........... 516
UGHTING GP-BACKUP ....................... 165 UNES GP-STEERING-
UGHTING GP-FLOOD- COMMAND CONTROL STEERING .......... 525

4-LAMP, CAB FRONT, REAR ................ 166 UNES GP-STEERING-HMU STEERING ....... 519
169 UNES GP-TILT CYLlNDER .................... 625

SEBP3845-01 INDEX A83



* TRADUCTION NON DISPONIBLE AU MOMENT DE LA PUBLICATION

INDEX
Désignation Page Désignation Page

CARTER AV (ASS) ............................ 38 COMMANDE D'AFFICHAGE ÉLECTRONIQUE
CARTER DE VOLANT (ASS) .................. 37 (TABLEAU DE TÉMOINS, CENTRE) ......... 136
CARTER D'ESSIEU FIXE ..................... 324 138
CARTER D'ESSIEU OSCILLANT ............... 326 COMMANDE DE BOITE DE VITESSES (ASS) ... 291
CEINTURE DE SECURITE (ASS) .............. 903 292

904 COMMANDE DE CREUSAGE AUTOMATIQUE
CEINTURE DE SECURITE (ASS) .............. 909 AUTODIG (ASS) ........................... 136
CHAPEAU ANTI-POUSSIERE 138

(RÉCHAUFFEUR D'EAU) ................... 147 COMMANDE DE DIRECTION (ASS) ........... 509
CHARNIERE DE GARDE-BOUE (ASS) ......... 439 511

440 COMMANDE DE FAISCEAU (ENS) ............ 131
CHAsSIS-PORTEUR DE JOINT (ASS) ......... 10 COMMANDE DE FAISCEAU (ENS) (COMMANDE
CHAUFFAGE DE CABINE (ASS) ............... 832 DE BLlNDAGE HYDRAULlQUE) ............. 282

834 COMMANDE DE FAISCEAU (ENS)
CLAPET (ASS) ............................... 546 (GRAISSAGE AUTOMATIQUE) .............. 473
CLAPET DE DECHARGE (ASS) ............... 377 COMMANDE DE FAISCEAU (ENS) (*HEATED

549 MIRRORS) ................................ 864
550 866
693 COMMANDE DE FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT

CLAPET DE DECHARGE (ASS) (ASS) ..................................... 494
(COMPRESSEUR DE RÉFRIGÉRANT) ...... 809 COMMANDE DE FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT

CLAPET DE DECHARGE (ASS) (FREIN) ....... 629 (ASS) ........................ " ........... 501
CLAPET DE DECHARGE (ASS) COMMANDE DE GODET (ASS) ............... 711

(RÉSERVOIR HYDRAULlQUE) .............. 629 713
CLAPET DE DÉCHARGE HYDRAULlQUE ...... 118 COMMANDE DE LA PÉDALE DE FREIN
CLAPET DE RETENUE (ENS) ................. 543 (ASS) ..................................... 499

544 500
545 COMMANDE DE MACHINE (ASS) ............. 133
662 COMMANDE DE MONITEUR NON
663 PROGRAMMÉE (ASS) ...................... 814

CLAPET DE RETENUE (ENS) (DÉRIVATION DE COMMANDE DE MONITEUR NON
REFROIDISSEUR D'HUILE D'ESSIEU) ...... 337 PROGRAMMÉE (ASS) (SYSTEME DE

CLAPET DE RETENUE (ENS) SURVEILLANCE CATERPILLAR) ............ 242
(DIRECTION QUADRUPLE) ................. 525 COMMANDE DE POIGNÉE (ASS) ............. 573

CLAVETTE - POIGNÉE ....................... 821 COMMANDE DE POIGNÉE (ASS) (*LlFT, TILT,
CLÉ ÉLECTRONIQUE (ENS) (SÉCURITÉ) ...... 149 AUX, DOWNSHIFT SW) .................... 574
CLlGNOTANT (ENS) (24 VOLTS) .............. 226 COMMANDE DE POIGNÉE (ASS) (*LlFT, TILT,

228 DOWNSHIFT SWITCH) ..................... 576
CLlMATISEUR (ASS) ........ " ............... 799 COMMANDE DE TRANSLATION (VERSION) ... 564

800 COMMANDE ÉLECTROHYDRAULlQUE
CLlMATISEUR (VERSION) .................... 798 (ASS) ........................ " ........... 565
COFFRE A OUTILS (ASS) ..................... 935 567
COLLECTEUR - COMMANDE (ASS) ........... 629 569
COLLECTEUR - SOUPAPE (ASS) ............. 631 571

633 COMMANDE ÉLECTRONIQUE D'ÉQUIPEMENT
COLLECTEUR D'ÉCHAPPEMENT (ASS) ....... 90 (ASS) ..................................... 145
COLONNE DE DIRECTION (ASS) ............. 540 COMMANDE ET CANALlS. - TRANSLATION
COMMANDE - COUPLEUR EXPRESS (ASS) ..................................... 563

(VERSION) ................................ 778 COMMANDE ET MONTAGE - MOTEUR ........ 133
COMMANDE D'AFFICHAGE ÉLECTRONIQUE 134

(PANNEAU DE TÉMOINS, DROIT, COMMANDE ET MONTAGE-COMMUNICATION
GAUCHE) ................................. 243 (ASS) .............. '" .................... 131

SEBP3845-01 INDEX A93



* TRADUCTION NON DISPONIBLE AU MOMENT DE LA PUBLICATION

INDEX
Désignation Page Désignation Page

SOUPAPE DE DIRECTION (ASS) .............. 554 696
556 697

SOUPAPE DE DIRECTION AUXILlAIRE 698
(ASS) ..................................... 551 VANNE PILOTE (ASS)

SOUPAPE DE DISTRIBUTION DE GRAISSAGE (FREIN, VENTILATEUR HYDRAULlQUE) .... 629
(ASS) ..................................... 488 VANNE PILOTE (ASS)

489 (HUILE DE DIRECTION) .................... 525
490 VERIN DE DIRECTION ET MONTAGE (ASS) ... 513

SOUPAPE DE MODULATION (ASS) ............ 376 VÉRIN DE LEVAGE (ASS) ..................... 583
SOUPAPE DE NEUTRALlSATION DE 584

DIRECTION (ASS) ......................... 519 VÉRIN DE LEVAGE ET JOINT (ASS) ........... 578
559 579
560 VÉRIN D'INCLlNAISON (ASS) ................. 585

SOUPAPE DE VIDANGE ...................... 677 587
SOUPAPE ET CONDUITES DE GRAISSAGE 588

(ASS) ..................................... 486 VÉRIN D'INCLlNAISON ET JOINT (ASS) ....... 580
SOUPAPE PILOTE (ASS) ..................... 546 581
SOUPAPE RÉDUCTRICE DE PRESSION 582

(ASS) ..................................... 548 VÉRIN HYDRAUUQUE (ASS) ................. 514
690 VERROUILLAGE DE COUPLEUR EXPRESS

SOUPAPE SÉLECTRICE (ASS) (DIRECTION) ... 556 (ASS) ..................................... 788
SUPPORT - PÉDALE DE FREIN (ASS) ......... 495 VERSION DE CAMÉRA ....................... 129

496 130
SUPPORT DE COMMANDE HYDRAULlQUE VERSION DE CHASSIS ....................... 1

(ASS) ..................................... 912 VERSION DE COMMANDE-AUTODIG ......... 135
SUPPORT DE SOUPAPE ET FILTRE (ASS) .... 479 VERSION DE COMMANDE DE DIRECTION .... 539
SUPPORTS D'ADMISSION D'AIR (ASS) ........ 478 VERSION DE MONTAGE-COMMUNICATION ... 148

VERSION DE MONTAGE-SÉCURITÉ .......... 148

T VERSION DE MOTEUR COMPLET ............ 6
VERSION DE TRANSFORMATION -

TABLEAU - CAISSON (ASS) ................... 466 HOMOLOGATION .......................... 2
467 3
468 VERSION DE TRANSFORMATION POUR

TABLEAU DE BORD (ASS) .................... 881 DÉPLACEMENT ROUTIER ................. 388
883 392
885 VERSION ÉLECTRIQUE ...................... 143

TAMIS D'ASPIRATION ........................ 315 VERSION HYDRAULlQUE - HUILE
320 BIODÉGRADABLE ......................... 599

TAPIS DE PLANCHER ........................ 842 VERSION POUR ÉQUIPEMENT FORESTIER ... 717
T~TE DE POMPE (ASS) ...................... 595 VERSION SPÉCIALE - CARRIERE ............. 4
THERMOCONTACT (ENS) (CLlMATISEUR) .... 800 VIDANGE-ÉCOLOGIE (ASS) .................. 303
THERMOSTAT-TEMPÉRATURE VIDANGE-HUILE DE MOTEUR (ASS) .......... 28

D'EAU (94-DEG C) VILEBREQUIN (ASS) ......................... 17
(LIQUIDE DE REFROIDISSEMENT) ......... 72 VOLANT DE DIRECTION (ASS) ............... 541

TRANSMISSION (VERSION) .................. 343 VOLANT MOTEUR (ASS) ..................... 34
TURBOCOMPRESSEUR (ASS) ................ 95 VUE DU MODELE ............................ 4

96

V
W

*WlRING GP-WASTE HANDLER ............... 282
*VALVE AS-TIRE ............................. 379
VANNE PILOTE (ASS) ........................ 552

553

SEBP3845-01 INDEX A103



N

INDICE
Nombre PAginaPAgina Nombre

M
MAZO DE CABLES (CONJ)

(HERRAMIENTA DE SERVICIO) . . . . . . . . . . . .. 243
MAZO DE CABLES (CONJ)

(PRESION DE COMBUSTIBLE)
(DETECTOR) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97

MAZO DE CABLES DE CONTROL (CONJ). .. .. 131
MAZO DE CABLES DE CONTROL (CONJ)

(*HEATED MIRRORS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 864
866

MAZO DE CABLES DE CONTROL (CONJ)
(LUBRICACION AUTOMATICA) . . . . . . . . . . . .. 473

MAZO DE CABLES DE CONTROL (CONJ)
(*POWER GUARD ACTUATOR) . . . . . . . . . . . .. 282

MAZO DE CABLES DE DIRECCION (CONJ)
(*COLUMN, WHEEL)....................... 541

MAZO DE CABLES DE DIRECCION (CONJ)
(SECUNDARIO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 276

MAZO DE CABLES DE LA HERRAMIENTA
(ACOPLADOR RAPIDO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 259

MAZO DE CABLES DE LOS FRENOS (CONJ)
(LUZ DE PARADA) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 496

MAZO DE CABLES DE LUCES TRASERAS
(CONJ)... .. .. . . . . ... . . ... .. ... . ... . . .. .. .. 169

MAZO DE CABLES DE SENSOR (CONJ) (*AXLE,
FRONT)................................... 238

MAZO DE CABLES DE SENSOR (CONJ) (*REAR
AXLE)..................................... 238

MAZO DE CABLES DEL CHASIS (CONJ)
(PRINCIPAL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 253

MAZO DE CABLES DEL CHASIS (CONJ)
(TANQUE HIDRAULlCO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 254

MAZO DE CABLES DEL INTERRUPTOR
(CONFIG) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 236

MAZO DE CABLES DEL INTERRUPTOR
(CONFIG) (PALANCA) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 473

MAZO DE CABLES DEL MOTOR (CONJ) . . . . . .. 263
MAZO DE CABLES DEL MOTOR (CONJ)

(INYECCiÓN DE COMBUSTIBLE) . . . . . . . . . .. 261
MAZO DE CABLES DEL MOTOR (CONJ)

(MODULO DE CONTROL ELECTRONICO) . .. 261
MAZO DE CABLES, LUCES. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 167
MAZO DE CABLES, LUCES

(BALIZA DE ADVERTENCIA) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 178
MAZO DE CABLES, LUCES

(BASTIDOR DEL CARGADOR) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 273
MAZO DE CABLES, LUCES (*CAB

FLOODLlGHTS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 242
MAZO DE CABLES, LUCES (IZQUIERDO) . . . .. 275
MAZO DE CABLES, LUCES

(LADO DERECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 275
MAZO DE CABLES, LUCES (LUCES

DELANTERAS, DE POSICiÓN DE GIRO) . . .. 388

MAZO DE CABLES, LUCES
(SEÑAL DE GIRO).... . . .... . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. 226

228
MECANISMO DE VÁLVULAS (GR) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53

54
MEDIDOR DEL NIVEL DE LíQUIDO

(MIRILLA DE CRISTAL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 645
MIRILLA..................................... 70
MODULO DE INTERFAZ (GR) (LLAVE) . . . . . . . .. 149
MODULO DE LA PANTALLA (GR) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 868
MODULO DE LA PANTALLA (GR) (*WAVES).... 142
MÓDULO DEL TACÓMETRO Y DEL

VELOcíMETRO (GR) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 870
MODULO ELECTRÓNICO DE CUATRO

INDICADORES (GR) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 869
*MONITOR AR-CAMERA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 871
MONITOR DE CARGA ÚTIL (CONFIG)......... 873
MONTAJE DE ARO , 338
MONTAJE DE ENFRIADOR DE ACEITE DE EJE

(GR). . .... . ... .. . . .. ... . ... . . . . . ... .... . .. 337
MONTAJE DEL ALTERNADOR (GR). . . . . . . . . . . 43
MONTAJE DEL MOTOR Y LA TRANSMISiÓN

(GR)...................................... 44
MONTAJE DEL TANQUE HIDRÁULICO (GR) . .. 635
MONTAJE-REGISTRO (GR) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 465
MONTAJE Y VALVULA DEL CONTROL

PRINCIPAL (GR). . . . . .. . ..... . . . .. .. . . . .... 647
650
653
656
659

MOTOR - NÚCLEO (CONFIG) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
MOTOR COMPLETO (CONFIG) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
MOTOR DE ARRANQUE ELÉCTRICO (GR) . . .. 209

210
MOTOR DE ENGRANAJES (GR) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 634
MOTOR ELÉCTRICO (GR) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 532
MOTOR-LIMPIAPARABRISAS (GR) . . . . . . . . . . .. 874

875
MÚLTIPLE DE ESCAPE (GR).................. 90
MULTIPLE DE VALVULA (GR)... . . . . . . ... . .. .. 631

633

NÚCLEO CONJ.-ENFRIADOR DE ACEITE DE
TREN DE FUERZA 295

NUCLEO DE ENFRIADOR DE ACEITE DE
MOTOR (CONJ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67

NUCLEO DE RADIADOR (CONJ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78

SEBP3845-01

• NO HAY TRADUCCION DISPONIBLE EN EL MOMENTO DE LA IMPRESION

INDICE A113



Designac;lIo Página

íNDICE
Página Designac;lIo

567
DECALQUE - IDENTIFICAC;AO (IGNIC;AO) .... , 149
DECALQUE - IDENTIFICAC;AO (INTERRUPTOR

DO ACIONADOR DO PROTETOR DE
ENERGIA) , 282

DECALQUE - IDENTIFICAC;Ao
(MANIPULADOR DE RESiDUOS) . . . . . . . . . . . 5

DECALQUE - IDENTIFICAC;Ao
(ÓLEO HIDRÁULICO BIODEGRADÁVEL).... 599

DECALQUE -IDENTIFICAC;Ao (12-VOLTS) . . .. 885
DECALQUE -IDENTIFICAC;Ao (20-KM/H). . . ... 145
DECALQUE - INFORMAC;ÓES

(AMARRAC;AO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 945
DECALQUE - INFORMAC;OES (CHAVE) . . . . . . .. 149
DECALQUE - INFORMAC;OES

(ENTRADA-SAlDA) " .. . . 885
DECALQUE - INSTRUC;Ao

(AJUSTE DO ASSENTO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 922
924

DECALQUE - INSTRUC;Ao
(CONSULTAR QMM) " . . . 149

DECALQUE - INSTRUC;Ao (MANUTENC;AO) . .. 565
567
569
571

DECALQUE - INSTRUC;Ao
(PARTIDA DO MOTOR) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 885

DECALQUE - INSTRUC;AO
(SAlDA DE EMERG~NCIA) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 842

DECALQUE - INSTRUC;AO (SEM DEGRAUS). .. 945
DECALQUE - PAINEL (CENTRAL) . . . . . . . . . . . .. 885
DECALQUE - PAINEL (LADO DIREITO) . . . . . . .. 885
DECALQUE - PAINEL (LADO ESQUERDO) . . . .. 885
DECALQUE (ESCAVAC;Ao AUTOMÁTICA). . ... 136

138
DECALQUE

(FAIXAS VERMELHAS E BRANCAS) . . . . . . .. 392
DECALQUE (LUXUSKABINE) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 388
DECALQUE (MÁQUINA FLORESTAL) . . . . . . . . .. 717
DECALQUE MONITOR (SISTEMA DE

MONITORIZAC;Ao CATERPILLAR) 881
883

DECALQUE (REFLETOR) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 392
DECALQUE (40 KM-H) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 388
DEFLETOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 384
DEGRAU 476
DIFERENCIAL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 298
DIFERENCIAL - DESLlZAMENTO LIMITADO. .. 299

300
DIFERENCIAL - NOSPIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 301

302
DIREC;Ao-CONTROLE A COMANDO. . . . . . . . .. 539
DIREC;Ao SECUNDÁRIA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 539

* TRADUGÁO NÁO DISPONÍVEL NO MOMENTO DA IMPRESSÁO

INDICE A123SEBP3845-01

DISJUNTOR AUTOMÁTICO DE CIRCUITO
(105 AMPERES) (ALTERNADOR). . . . . . . . . .. 254

DISJUNTOR AUTOMÁTICO DE CIRCUITO
(15 AMPER ES) (ACIONADOR DO PROTETOR
DE ENERGIA) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 282

DISJUNTOR AUTOMÁTICO DE
CIRCUITO (15 AMPERES)
(ILUMINA<;AO DE OPERAC;AO) . . . . . . . . . . . .. 254

DISJUNTOR AUTOMÁTICO DE CIRCUITO
(15 AMPERES) (*SEAT BELT ALARM) . . . . . .. 240

DISJUNTOR AUTOMÁTICO DE CIRCUITO
(50 AMPERES) (PARTIDA) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 254

DISJUNTOR AUTOMÁTICO DE CIRCUITO
(80 AMPERES) (PRINCIPAL). . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 254

DISJUNTOR AUTOMÁTICO DE CIRCUITO
(90 AMPERES) (AUXILIAR DE PARTIDA) . . .. 254

DOBRADI<;A DO PÁRA-LAMA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 439
440

DRENO - ECOLOGIA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 303
DRENO - ÓLEO DO MOTOR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
DUCTO E FILTRO............................ 821

E
EIXO-COMANDO DE VÁLVULA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
EIXO DE TRANSMISsAo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 352

353
354
355

EIXO FIXO , 284
285

EIXO OSCILANTE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 285
286

ELEMENTO - AQUECEDOR DE ÁGUA DA
CAMISA 147

ELEMENTO DO FILTRO DE AR (PRIMÁRIO) . . . 84
ELEMENTO DO FILTRO DE AR

(SECUNDARIO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84
ELEMENTO FILTRANTE - ÓLEO

(HIDRAULlCO) , 590
ELEMENTO FILTRANTE (TREM DE FOR<;A)... 308
ELO - TRAVA DA ARMA<;AO DA DIRE<;Ao . . . .. 460
EMISSOR - NIvEL DO COMBUSTlvEL... . . .. .. 118
EMISSOR - POSI<;Ao........................ 190

191
ENGATE - ARTICULAC;Ao 441
ENGRENAGEM-COROA E PINHAo . . . . . . . . . .. 309

311
313

ENGRENAGENS DE DISTRIBUIC;AO . . . . . . . . . . 35
ENGRENAGENS DE SAlDA DE

TRANSFER~NCIA , , 315
320



Bezeichnung Seite

STICHWORTVERZEICHNIS
Seite Bezeichnung

AUFKLEBER (KONTROLLE) (AUTODIG). . . . . .. 136
AUFKLEBER (KONTROLLE) (*JOYSTICK,

2-FCTN, DOWNSHIFT SW)................. 569
AUFKLEBER (KONTROLLE) (*JOYSTICK,

3-FCTN, DOWNSHIFT SW) 571
AUFKLEBER (KONTROLLE) (*UPPER

PANEL) 883
AUFKLEBER (KONTROLLE) (*UPPER

PANEL).................................... 242
AUFKLEBER (LUXUSFAHRERHAUS) . . . . . . . . .. 388
AUFKLEBER (REFLEKTIEREND) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 392
AUFKLEBER (ROT, WEISSE STREIFEN) . . . . . .. 392
AUFKLEBER (40 KM/H) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 388
AUSPUFFKRÜMMER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
AUSPUFFROHR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92
AUTOMATISCHE SCHMIERLEITUNGEN . . . . . .. 448

451
453

AUTOMATISCHES LADESYSTEM (AUTODIG) -
STEUERUNG.............................. 135

136
138

B
*BASE AS-JOYSTICK 574

576
BATTERIE UNO VERDRAHTUNG .. " . . . .. .. ... 126
BATTERIEKASTEN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 387
BEDIENUNGSEINBAUSATZ. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 837
BEDIENUNGSELEMENTE - KABELSTRANG. .. 242
BEDIENUNGSELEMENTE - KABELSTRANG

(*ELECTROHYDRAULlC, JOYSTICK) . . . . . .. 571
BEDIENUNGSELEMENTE - KABELSTRANG

(*ELECTROHYDRAULlC, JOYSTICK) . . . . . .. 569
BEDIENUNGSHEBEL-AUFKLEBER . . . . . . . . . . .. 885
BEFESTIGUNG - VENTIL U. FILTER 479
BEFESTIGUNGSSATZ - ACHSOLKÜHLER . . . .. 337
BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 433

434
435

BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE (DREHSTROMGENE-
RATOR) 122

BELEUCHTUNGSANLAGE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 388
BELEUCHTUNGSANLAGE (SICHERHEITS-

SCHALTER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 165
BELEUCHTUNGSANLAGE(STRASSENAUSRÜ-

STUNG)... . . 164
176

BELEUCHTUNGSKABELSTRANG. . . . . . . . . . . .. 167
BELEUCHTUNGSKABELSTRANG (FAHRER-

HAUS-ARBEITSSCHEINWERFER) . . . . . . . . .. 242

BELEUCHTUNGSKABELSTRANG
(FAHRTRICHTUNGSBLlNKER). . . . . . . . . . . .. 226

228
BELEUCHTUNGSKABELSTRANG

(LADERRAHMEN) .. , . . . .. .. 273
BELEUCHTUNGSKABELSTRANG (LlNKS) . . . .. 275
BELEUCHTUNGSKABELSTRANG

(RECHTS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 275
BELEUCHTUNGSKABELSTRANG

(RUNDUM-KENNLEUCHTE). . .. . . . .. . . . . . .. 178
BELEUCHTUNGSKABELSTRANG(WENDEN

VORN, MARKIERUNGSLEUCHTEN) . . . . . . .. 388
BELEUCHTUNGSVERDRAHTUNG . . . . . . . . . . .. 270

273
274
275

BLlNKER (24 V) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 226
228

BLlNKERLEUCHTEN .. , ... . ... . .. . .... . . . . . .. 164
165

BLlNKLEUCHTE...... ..... ..... ... . . .. .. . . . .. 160
161

BLlTZSCHUTZ. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 426
BODEN - GERAUSCHSCHUTZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 823

824
825

BOLZENSATZ 790
BREMS- UNO RÜCKLEUCHTE................ 162
BREMS-KABELBAUM (BREMSLEUCHTE) . . . .. 496
BREMSBELAG-EINBAUSATZ. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 498
BREMSDRUCKSPEICHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 492

493
BREMSE UNO PLANETENGETRIEBE . . . . . . . .. 287

289
BREMSGESTANGE.......................... 502
BREMSSTEUERVENTIL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 508
BREMSSTEUERVENTIL (SERVICE) . . . . . . . . . .. 502
BUCHSEN-EINBAUSATZ (STARTERMOTOR). .. 210
BÜRSTEN-EINBAUSATZ (STARTERMOTOR)... 210

C
*CAMERA GP (*115-DEGREE, COLOR) , 129
*CONVERSION AR-AUTODIG................. 141
*COOLER AS-TRANSMISSION OIL............ 295
*CORE AS-AXLE OIL COOLER , 337

o
OAMPFER-HALTETEILE...................... 29
OAMPFER UNO RIEMENSCHEIBE . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
DIAGNOSELEITUNGEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 938

941

SEBP3845-01

* ÜSERSETZUNG ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER DRUCKLEGUNG NICHT VORHANDEN

STICHWORTVERZEICHNIS A 133



STICHWORTVERZEICHNIS
Bezeichnung Seite Bezeichnung Seite

T UNTERBRECHER (15 A) (*SEAT BELT
ALARM) ................................... 240

T-STÜCK .................................... 502 UNTERBRECHER (15 A) (STELLGLlEO
TELLER- UNO KEGELRAO .................... 309 - ELEKTRISCH BETRIEBENE

311 SCHUTZVORRICHTUNG) .................. 282
313 UNTERBRECHER (20 A) (HAUBENNEIGE-

TEMPERATURSCHALTER (KLlMAANLAGE) .... 800 STELLGLlEO) .............................. 254
TEMPERATURSENSOR ...................... 202 UNTERBRECHER (20 A) (UNGESCHALTETER

203 BATTREIESTROM ZUM FAHRERHAUS) ..... 255
204 UNTERBRECHER (50 A) (STARTEN) .......... 254

TRENNSCHALTER ........................... 214 UNTERBRECHER (80 A) (HAUPTUNTERBRE-
TRENNSCHALTER (BATTERIE) ............... 126 CHER) .................................... 254
TURBOLAOER ............................... 95 UNTERBRECHER (90 A) (STARTHILFE) ....... 254

96 UNTERSCHRAUBSEGMENT .................. 785
TURBOLAOEROLLEITUNGEN ................ 64
TÜRFENSTER ............................... 928

930 VTYPENSCHILOBEFESTIGUNG ................ 465
*VALVE AS-TIRE ............................. 379

U VENTIL ...................................... 546
VENTIL - HYORAULlSCHE SCHWINGUNGS-

ÜBERORUCKVENTIL ......................... 377 OAMPFUNG ............................... 694
549 VENTIL, MECH ............................... 689
550 VENTIL UNO BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE -
693 HAUPTSTEUERUNG ....................... 647

ÜBERORUCKVENTIL (BREMSE) .............. 629 650
ÜBERORUCKVENTIL-EINBAUSATZ ........... 532 653
ÜBERORUCKVENTIL (HYORAULlKTANK) ...... 629 656
ÜBERORUCKVENTIL (KALTEMITTELKOM- 659

PRESSOR) ................................ 809 VENTILOECKEL .............................. 14
ÜBERROLL-SCHUTZKABINE ................. 896 15
ÜBERTRAGUNGSEINBAUSATZ ............... 148 16
ÜBERTRAGUNGSSTEUERUNG U. VENTILOECKELBEFESTIGUNG ............... 32

BEFESTIGUNG ............................ 131 VENTILKABELSTRANG (SITZ LUFTKOMPRES-
UMBAUSATZ - FÜR STRASSENVERKEHR ..... 388 SOR) ...................................... 922

392 924
UMBAUSATZ - ZULASSUNG .................. 2 VENTILKIPPHEBEL (AUSLASS) ............... 54

3 VENTILKIPPHEBEL (EINLASS) ................ 54
UMGEHUNGSSCHALTER ..................... 212 VENTILMECHANISMUS-HALTETEILE ......... 33
UMLAUFKÜHLWASSERHEIZUNG ............. 147 VENTILSATZ (SCHNELLWECHSELEINRICH':
UMLAUFKÜHLWASSERHEIZUNGS- TUNG) .................................... 788

ELEMENT ................................. 147 VENTILSTEUERUNG ......................... 53
UMLEITVENTIL ............................... 675 54

676 VERBINOUNGSSTECKER .................... 181
UMLEITVENTIL (HYORAULlKTANK) ........... 629 VERORAHTUNG - ELEKTR. KUPPLUNG ....... 260
UNEVERSALSCHAUFEL ...................... 755 VERORAHTUNG, VORNE ..................... 267

756 VERORAHTUNGSKABELBAUM
UNIVERSALSCHAUFEL ....................... 719 (KRAFTSTOFFORUCK) (SENSOR) .......... 97

720 VERORAHTUNGSKABELBAUM
721 (WARTUNGSWERKZEUG) ................. 243

UNTERBRECHER (105 A) (OREHSTROMGENE- VERKLEIOUNGEN, VORN .................... 425
RATOR) ................................... 254 VERSTELLBARER SITZ ....................... 895

UNTERBRECHER (15 A) (FAHRSCHEINWER- VERTEILERGETRIEBEANTRIEB .............. 315
FER) ...................................... 254 320

* ÜBERSETZUNG ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER DRUCKLEGUNG NICHT VORHANDEN

SEBP3845-01 STICHWORTVERZEICHNIS A 143



-,

BASle ENGINE
212-4289 CAMSHAFT GP

SIN: KHX1-UP
PART OF 235-1423 ENGINE AR-CORE

SMCS-1210, 1211, 1212 i02242048
PART NAME
1 2 3 4 5

GRAPHIC
REF

REF
NOTE NO PART NUMBER QTY

107-7694
2 212-4288
2A 18-8705
28 224-3247

M 3 6V-3940 2
M-METRIC PART

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g01099239

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 BASIC ENGINE 9

SEE
PAGE



REF
NOTE NO

GRAPHIC
REF

PART NAME SEE
PAGE

BASIC ENGINE
221-4480 CYLINDER BLOCK GP

SIN: KHX1-UP
PART OF 221-4481 CYLINDER BLOCK GP

SMCS-1201 i01974590

PART NUMBER QTY
2 7E-2968 7

M 3 9X-8916 14
4 5P-8247 14

M-METRIC PART

2

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g00948902

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 BASIC ENGINE 19



REF
NOTE NO

GRAPHIC
REF PART NUMBER QTY

PART NAME
1 2 3 4 5 6

SEE
PAGE

BASIC ENGINE
218-0859 FASTENER GP-DAMPER

SIN: KHX1-UP
PART OF 235-1422 ENGINE AR-COMPLETE

SMCS-1205, 7553 i02178303

228-3621 SPACER
M 2 1 6V-4249 8 BOLT M10X1.5X50-MM

M-METRIC PART

2

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g00919524

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 BASIC ENGINE 29



BASIC ENGINE
i02421336165-4446 HOUSING GP - FRONT (contd.)

GRAPHIC #1 <END>

3

g01212833

SEBP3845-01 2 01 2 BASIC ENGINE 39



SEE
PAGE

BASIC ENGINE
162-8068 PLUG GP-ENGINE

SIN: KHX1-UP
PART OF 235-1422 ENGINE AR-COMPLETE

SMCS-1000
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 234 5 6

1 1 98-8005 1 PLUG-O RING
2 3K-0360 1 SEAL-O-RING

i01740907

LEFT SI DE VIEW

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g00891417

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 BASIC ENGINE 49



LUBRICATION SYSTEM
189-5433 FILlER GP-ENGINE OIL

SIN: KHX1-UP
PART OF 235-1422 ENGINE AR-COMPLETE

SMCS-1306, 1308 i02086251
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE

NOTE NO REF PARTNUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 PRODUCT lEVEl PAGE
1 1 7C-1493 2 VALVE AS-BYPASS ENGINE OIL FILTER
2 8C-3445 1 CAP-DUST
3 068-9526 2 CAP-TUBE
4 201-9774 1 BASE AS-OIL FILTER
4A 1 2P-2537 STUD-HOLLOW
5 1 1R-1807 FILTER AS-ENGINE OIL
6 2M-9780 2 SEAL-O-RING
7 3J-7354 1 SEAL-O-RING
8 3P-1932 1 ADAPTER

M 9 5P-8196 2 PLUG
M 10 6V-2317 10 BOLT M8X1.25X30-MM

11 233-7654 1 GASKET
12 8C-3446 1 VALVE-FLUID SAMPLING ENGINE OIL
13 8L-2786 1 SEAL-O-RING

M 14 8T-0276 3 BOLT M8X1.25X45-MM
15 242-3864 2 SPRING
16 9M-1974 15 WASHER-HARD 8.8X16X2-MM THK

M 17 9X-2098 2 STUD-TAPERLOCK BOLT
M-METRIC PART

16-14
(MARKEO x)

5
3-16-17

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g00943879

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 LUBRICATION SYSTEM 59



SMCS-1380
REF GRAPHIC

NOTE NO REF

1 1
2
3 1

3A

4 1
4A 1

1
M 5 1

6 1
M-METRIC PART

COOLING SYSTEM
237-9821 ELBOW GP-WATER

S/N: KHX1-UP
PART OF 235-1422 ENGINE AR-COMPLETE

i02241984
PART NAME

PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5
SEE
PAGE

200-2258 1

148-8410 2
244-6602

98-4190
2M-9780

241-6185
30-2824 2
5P-9436 2
6V-3940 2
9M-1974 2

GRAPHIC #1

3A
4A

6-5

4

2

.) I

c::§)1

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

<END> g01118508

SEBP3845-01 COOLlNG SYSTEM 691 01 1



COOLING SYSTEM
237-0443 RADIATOR & FAN GP (contd.) i02460567
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
M 50 1 7X-2553 8 BOLT (M16X2X40-MM)

51 1 2 7X-7729 81 WASHER (11X25X3-MM THK)
52 1 2 8T-4121 13 WASHER-HARD (11X21X2.5-MM THK)

M 53 2 8T-4132 1 NUT (M16X2-THD)
M 54 1 8T-4133 17 NUT (M10X1.5 THD)
M 55 1 2 8T-4136 11 BOLT (M10X1.5X25-MM)
M 56 1 8T-4137 4 BOLT (M10X1.5X20-MM)
M 57 1 2 8T-4195 41 BOLT (M10X1.5X30-MM)
M 58 2 8T-4196 16 BOLT (M10X1.5X35-MM)

59 1,2 8T-4226 5 WASHER-PLATED (10.5X45X3-MM THKl
M 60 1_j_2 8T-4956 10 BOLT (M12X1.75X35-MMl
M 61 1 8T-4971 8 BOLT (M6X1X30-MM)
M 62 1 8T-5005 1 BOLT (M10X1.5X70-MM)
M 63 1 8T-6466 2 BOLT (M10X1.5X60-MM)

64 1 9X-8256 8 WASHER (6.6X12X2-MM THK)
65 1 9X-8257 8 WASHER (17.5X30X3.5-MM THK)

D 66 2 054-7915 SEAL (0.7-M EACH)
D 67 1 5P-8309 SEAL (0.9-M EACH)
D 67A 1 5P-8309 SEAL (0.5-M)
D 67B 1 5P-8309 SEAL (0.3-M EACH)
E 68 1 112-9736 SEAL (313-CM)
M 69 1 2 8T-4186 7 BOLT (M10X1.5X40-MM)

70 1 277-8628 2 MOUNT
D-ORDER BY THE METER
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
M-METRIC PART
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

SEBP3845-01 2 of 4 COOLlNG SYSTEM 79



GRAPHIC #1

-------~- RIGHT SIDE VIEW
(OF ENGINE)

<END> g01120877

AIR INLET ANO EXHAUST SYSTEM
237-4850 LINES GP-AIR

SIN: N1A1-UP
PART OF 237-3995 INSTALLATION AR-ENGINE

AL SO AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-1071 i02230863

REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 123456 PAGE

1 1 1W-2431 1 CLAMP-BANO
2 9L-4244 1 ELBOW
3 135-6259 1 CLAMP
4 239-6135 1 HOSE
5 246-1883 1 TUBE AS
6 261-8531 TUBE
7 219-0314 CLAMP
8 237-0226 2 CLAMP

_=u_
8

'\MUFFLER

2 \
a:::::::::IJ I

8
)
?

_~~6

TURBO

n

SEBP3845-01 1 01 1 AIR INLET AND EXHAUST SYSTEM 89



FUEL SYSTEM

2

237-9823 FILlER & LINES GP-FUEL (contd.) i02287960

SECTION A-A 25

31-34 SECTION D-D

LEFT SIDE VIEW

18-30-19-4

7

21

22

17-28-37

FRONTVIEW VIEW C-C

GRAPHIC #1 <END>

SEBP3845-01 3 01 3 FUEL SYSTEM 99

g01130577



y 2 1 241-3400 101

FUEL SYSTEM
222-5958 PUMP GP-FUEL INJECTION

SIN: KHX1-410
PART OF 235-1423 ENGINE AR-CORE

SMCS-1251, 1290 i02242073

1 1 235-9651 2

SEE
PAGE

REF GRAPHIC
NOT!: NO REF PART NUMBER QTY

Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

GRAPHIC #1

ISOMETRIC
VIEW

<END> g01038652

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 FUEL SYSTEM 109



FUEL SYSTEM
240-5150 TANK GP-FUEL (contd.)

® 9

12-18

BOnOMVIEW

~

7
LEFT SIDE VIEW

B

..........
B

GRAPHIC #1 <END>

i02437655

SECTIONA-A

g01223653

SEBP3845-01 2 of 2

SECTION B-S
17-3

FUEL SYSTEM 119



ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
281-8872 CAMERA AR

S/N: N1A1-UP
PART OF 281-8875 CAMERA AR

AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7348 i02443571

REF GRAPHIC PART NA ME SEE
NOTE NO . REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 PAGE

1 1 251-4160 1 CAMERA GP 115-DEGREE
2 258-7484 1 BRACKET AS
3 268-4422 PANEL AS-TOP
4 268-5232 CABLE AS

M 1 2Y-5829 NUT M10X1.15-THD
1 4D-7735 CLIP

M 1 6V-1820 BOLT M10X1.5X30-MM
6V-5839 2 WASHER 11X21X2.5-MM THK

1 7K-1181 1 STRAP-CABLE
1 8M-2772 15 CLIP

M 5 6V-9189 4 LOCKNUT M8X1.25-THD
6 8T-4224 4 WASHER-HARD 8.8X16X2-MM THK

M-METRIC PART

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g01227098

SEBP3845-01 1 01 1 ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM 129



ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
253-3471 CONTROL GP-AUTODIG (contd.) i02389747

GRAPHIC #1

4-1

e e

VIEW OF AREA B

VIEWA-A

6-5 \
I
I

\

LEFT SIDE VIEW
<END> g01115587

ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM 139SEBP3845-01 2 of 2



ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
246-6291 INSTALLATION GP-SECURITV

sIN: N1A 1 - UP
PART OF 243-1945 INSTALLATION AR-SECURITV

AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7631 i02384912

REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE

1 1 3S-2093 4 STRAP-CABLE
2 1 8C-5607 4 MOUNT- ISOLATION
3 1 8C-5608 2 SPACER (6.5X9.5X25.4-MM THK)
4 1 198-5389 1 FILM-IDENTIFICATION (IGNITION SWITCH)
5 1 205-0826 1 FILM-INSTRUCTION (READ OMM)
6 1 206-5162 2 KEY AS-ELECTRONIC (SECURITY)
7 1 206-5203 1 COIL AS (EXCITER)

1 102-8802 1 KIT-RECEPTACLE (2-PIN)
(INCLUOES RECEPTACLE AS ANO WEDGE)

1 3E-3365 1 WEDGE-RECEPTACLE LOCK (2-PIN)
1 198-5389 2 FILM-IOENTIFICATION (IGNITION SWITCH)
1 205-8257 2 COIL AS (EXCITER)

D 1 5P-5677 WIRE (18-GA, BLACK) (0.4-M)
1 186-3735 2 PIN-CONNECTOR (16-GA TO 18-GA)

8 1 218-0404 1 MODULE GP-INTERFACE (KEY)
1 6V-6715 1 SCREW-PAN HEAD (4-20XO.25-IN)
1 8C-3095 1 SEAL-O-RING

9 1 219-6314 2 KEY RING (IDENTIFICATION)
10 1 219-6607 2 FILM-INFORMATION (KEY)

M 12 1 7X-2533 2 BOLT (M6X1X35-MM)
13 1 9X-6165 2 WASHER (6.5X22X2.5-MM THK)

D-ORDER BY THE METER
M-MElRIC PART

SEBP3845-01 1 of 2 ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM 149



ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM

6

105·4850 LAMP GP· HEAD & SIGNAL (contd.) i02462036

18

VIEW A-A

GRAPHIC #1

,,-18
I
I
I~A
/8 I

I
I

'-JA

15 O 12

~
VIEW B-B

<END>

-, / 16A
19 -,

13]/14
~

VIEW c-e

g00853116

SEBP3845-01 2 01 2 ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM 159



ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
280-1456 LIGHTING GP - FLOOD-4- LAMP, CAB FRONT, REAR

SIN: N1A1-UP
CANNOT BE USED WITH 235-8560-PAGE 167

AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-1434 i02415957

REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PARTNUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE

1 2 35-2093 2 STRAP-CABLE
2 1 188-1616 2 PLATE

Y 3 2 219-6487 4 LAMP GP-FLOOO (24-VOLT SUSPENDED MOUNT) 155
4 2 280-1436 2 HARNESS AS-FRONT LIGHTING

(EACH INCLUOES)
2 102-8802 1 KIT-RECEPTACLE (2-PIN)

(INCLUOES RECEPTACLE AS ANO WEDGE)
2 155-2270 2 KIT-CONNECTING PLUG (2-PIN)

(EACH INCLUOES PLUG AS ANO WEDGE)
5 2 280-1437 2 HARNESS AS-REAR LIGHTING

(EACH INCLUDES)
2 102-8802 1 KIT-RECEPTACLE (2-PINt

(INCLUOE RECEPTACLE AS AND WEDGE)
2 155-2270 2 KIT-CONNECTING PLUG (2-PIN)

(EACH INCUOES PLUG AS AND WEDGE)
6 2 132-5789 2 CLIP
7 2 8T-4121 4 WASHER-HARO (11X21X2.5-MM THK)

M 8 2 8T-4133 2 NUT (M10X1.5 THD)
M 9 2 8T-4195 2 BOLT (M10X1.5X30-MMl

M-METRIC PART
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

SEBP3845-01 1 of 3 ElECTRICAl AND STARTING SYSTEM 169



ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
237 -1012 LIGHTING GP-WARNING BEACON (contd.) i0231 0364

CAS c~. e

D· a

TOPVIEW ~

3

5

CAB

E=-::- , - -_ ---

o
I
I

o

4

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

GRAPHIC #1 <END>

6

SECTIONA-A

8-13-16

13-16

-i

11-13-16

VIEW OF AREA B

10

SEBP3845-01 2 of 2

901155151

ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM 179



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=CATERPILLAR+950H+Wheel+Loader+Parts


ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
238-4808 SENSOR GP-ENGINE (contd.) i02288272

GRAPHIC #1

TOPVIEW

5

7

15-16

o

@
~

I

1 I I
I Io ,

o / <=>-1 I

@ I

I

LJ

3-3A-11-11A 1-18
14-14A

LEFT SIDE VIEW

<END> g01118746

ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM 189SEBP3845-01 2 of 2



y 2 1 224-4536 SENSOR GP-PRESSURE INJECTION ACTUATION 198

ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
236 -6220 SENSOR GP· PRESSURE-INJECTION ACTUATION

SIN: KHX1-UP
PART OF 238-4808 SENSOR GP-ENGINE

SMCS-1408, 1925, 7494 i02386464
REF GRAPHIC

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY
PART NA ME
1 2 3 4 5

SEe
PAGE

1 1 214-7567 SEAL-O-RING

Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

2

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g01054528

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM 199



ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
111-4275 STARTING MOTOR GP-ELECTRIC

S/N: N1A1-UP
24 VOLT

PART OF 237-3995 INSTALLATION AR-ENGINE
ALSO AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-1453 i01709242
REF GRAPHIC PART NA ME SEE

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
1 1 118·9573 3 BOLT-12 POINT HEAD M10X1.5-THD)

CYR 2 1 207·1517 1 STARTING MOTOR GP-ELECTRIC 210
3 1 3K·3257 1 GASKET

M 4 1 8T·4191 1 BOLT (M10X1.5X16-MM)
5 1 8Y·9603 1 CABLE AS-STARTING MOTOR

1 1S·7251 1 TERMINAL-RING FOR 1/2-IN BOLT
1 1S·7252 1 TERMINAL-RING FOR 3/8-IN BOLT

E 1 5p·0747 CABLE OO-GA BLACK) 28CM
6 1 8T·4121 4 WASHER-HARD (11X21X2.5-MM THK)

C-CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
M-METRIC PART
R-REMFG PART MAY BE AVAILABLE
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

( ~

/2
----.,

Il JI

f

IUlJllIlI1
LJI-IL...!

6-4
-

~

lIiliill
~

q ~ -
...r-

~J ~ O)r- ~

5~ n
~

~I'=

U
~

l~
r-'

Ur-----, ~

U r--
-

3 1-6 5

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g00613782

SEBP3845-01 1 01 1 ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM 209



NOTE
REF
NO

GRAPHIC
REF PARTNUMBER QTY

PART NAME
123456

SEE
PAGE

ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
252-5925 SWITCH GP-QUICK COUPLER

SIN: N1A1-UP
PART OF 244-2662 CONTROL AR-QUICK COUPLER, 244-2665 LIFT AR

AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-6129, 7332 i02143463

248·5081
2 249·5602

1-2

@

@

(

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g01089049

SEBP3845-01 1 01 1 ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM 219



i02286199

ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
253-3951 SWITCH GP-SIGNAL (contd.)

13-12

GRAPHIC #1

16

9

11
11

r----

10 RIGHT SIDE VIEW

SECTION A-A 18-17 15-14 SECTION B-B

<END> g01074399

SEBP3845-01 ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM 2292 of 2



ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM

GRAPHIC #1

241-0638 WIRING GP-AXLE MONITORING (contd.) i02437651

10

15-17-12

3-7
16

4
I
I

VIEWA-A .

10 15-12-13

16

4 1
VIEW OF AREA B

OSCILLATING
AXLE

FIXEDAXLE

<END> g01221780

SEBP3845-01 ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM 2392 of 2



ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM

SEBP3845-01 9 of 12 ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM 249

g01228932

280-4118 WIRING GP-CAB (contd.) i02438147

7-84-102

REFER TO ALL ILLUSTRATIONS OF
THIS GROUP FOR AUXILlARY VIEWS

7-9-15-99-102

__,N
SECTION M-M

75-85

74-96

11

SECTIONW-W
SECTION L-L

GRAPHIC #5



SMCS-5734

ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
271-4026 WIRING GP-COUPLER

S/N: N1A1-UP
PART OF 244-2662 CONTROL AR-QUICK COUPLER, 244-2665 LIFT AR

AN ATTACHMENT
i02440923

NOTE QTY
REF
NO

PART NAME
1 2 3 4 5

SEE
PAGE

GRAPHIC
REF PART NUMBER

7K-1181 4
2 218-4935
3 271·4027

GRAPHIC #1

155·2260
155·2270 2

TO FRONT
HARNESS

LEFT SIDE VIEW

<END> g01220808

SEBP3845-01 ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM 2591 01 1



ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM

4

241-0641 WIRING GP-FRONT (contd.) i02437647

1-9-15-16

4 4

4 4 4 13 LEFT S lOE VIEW

4

4

11-12-18-20 2-3-21-22VIEWO-O4 SECTION c-e
GRAPHIC #2 <END>

SEBP3845-01 3 of 3 ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM 269

g01202777



ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM
271-4010 WIRING GP-SENSOR

S/N: N1A1-UP
PART OF 237-0235 ELECTRICAL AR

ALSO AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-1408

REF GRAPHIC PART NAME
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5

1 1 4Y-1939 4
2 1 107-4749 1
3 1 271-4011 1

102-8803 1

155-2260

i02437787

4 8T-4121 2
M 5 8T-4133 2

6 9M-8406 3
M 7 9X-2480 4

8 9X-8256 4
M-METRIC PART

SEE
PAGE

7-8 7-8

3

VIEWA-A

LOAOER
FRAME

1-2
1-2 6-5-4

TOPVIEW
<END>GRAPHIC #1 g01227402

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 ELECTRICAL ANO STARTING SYSTEM 279



POWER TRAIN
164-3018 BRAKE & PLANETARV GP

SIN: N1A1-UP
PART OF 214-6161 AXLE AR-FIXED

AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-4011, 4255 i02009495

REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE

1 1 8R-4568 1 PISTON
2 1 8R-9207 1 SEAL (353.19MM ID)
3 1 228-0418 1 SEAL AS
4 1 6Y-2084 1 DISC-FRICTION
5 1 9C-8418 1 PLATE-REACTION
6 1 1F-5151 3 DOWEL
7 1 164-3071 3 GEAR-PLANET (30 TEETH)
8 1 9C-7727 3 BEARING-SLEEVE
9 1 9C-9537 6 WASHER-THRUST
10 1 8T-2925 3 PIN-SPRING
11 1 8R-1888 3 SHAFT-PLANETARY
12 1 8R-4571 1 CARRIER-PLANETARY
13 1 9M-4335 2 DOWEL-REACTION
14 1 164-6476 1 GEAR-SUN (18 TEETH)
15 1 149-9112 1 DOWEL-HOLLOW
16 1 117-1801 1 DOWEL
17 1 8R-1893 1 GEAR-RING (81 TEETHl
18 1 2N-2658 1 BOLT-SOCKET HEAD (8-32X15.88MMl
19 1 096-6166 1 WASHER-HARD (4.5X9X1MM THK)
20 1 112-0759 1 PLUG
21 1 138-1645 3 PIN-SPRING
22 1 149-9114 1 PIN (BRAKE DISC WEAR INDICATOR)
23 1 150-4651 1 SEAL-O-RING
24 1 112-0762 3 SPRING
25 1 117-1803 1 CUP

SEBP3845-01 1 of 2 POWER TRAIN 289



GRAPHIC #1 <END> g00864043

POWER TRAIN
103-2007 DIFFERENTIAL GP-LIMITED SLIP

SIN: N1A1-UP
PART OF 126-7845 AXLE AR-OSCILLATING

AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-3263 i01671852

PART NAME SEE
NOTE PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 PAGE

104-3358 2

REF GRAPHIC
NO REF
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
6
7

104-3355 2

104-3354 2
104-3353 4

104-3351 2
B 104-3357 2

104-3359 1
JM 7A 81 -9515 2
B 8 104-3356 2

B-USE AS REQUIRED
J-PARTS MARKED J ARE FOR SHIPPING & STORAGE ONLY, REMOVE BEFORE INSTALLATION INTO AXLE
M-METRIC PART

7

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 POWER TRAIN 299



POWER TRAIN
112-0738 GEAR GP-BEVEL & PINION

SIN: N1A1-UP
PART OF 214-9398, 214-9402 AXLE AR-FIXED

ALSO AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-3254, 3256 i00754345

REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 234 5 6 (pRODUCT LEVELl PAGE

.1 1 9U-1913 1 SLEEVE AS
2 1 030-0060 1 CUP-ROLLER BEARING
3 1 030-0061 1 CONE-ROLLER BEARING
4 1 4E-3897 2 LOCK

M 5 1 4E-3896 2 BOLT (M6X1X14MM)
6 1 4E-4031 2 PIN
7 1 1J-4757 1 CONE-BEARING
8 1 1J-2860 1 CUP-ROLLER BEARING
9 1 2D-9455 1 CONE-ROLLER BEARING
10 1 2D-9454 1 CUP-ROLLER BEARING
11 1 6W-1638 1 WASHER

M 12 1 9C-8287 1 LOCKNUT-STAKE (M70X1.5 THD)
13 1 112-0782 1 YOKE
14 1 9V-2429 1 RETAINER
15 1 9X-2619 4 PIN-SPRING
16 1 9X-2620 4 PIN-SPRING
17 1 6Y-2539 1 CONE-ROLLER BEARING
18 1 4E-4029 1 NUT-ADJUSTMENT (M190X2 SPL THD)
19 1 9U-1912 1 SLEEVE AS
20 1 6Y-2540 1 CUP-ROLLER BEARING
21 1 2H-3088 1 SEAL-O-RING (50.17MM ID)

M 22 1 8T-0372 1 BOLT (M12X1.75X90MM)
23 1 8R-9215 1 GEAR-BEVEL (44 TEETH)
24 1 112-0742 1 SHAFT-BEVEL PINION
25 1 4E-4030 1 NUT-ADJUSTMENT (M160X2 SPL THD)

M 26 1 9X-6493 20 BOLT (M16X2X180 MMl
M-METRIC PART

SEBP3845-01 1 of 2 PQWER TRAIN 309



POWER TRAIN

SEBP3845-01 5 of 5

g01136300

249-8173 GEAR GP - OUTPUT TRANSFER (contd.) i02277632

VIEWG-G

37
VIEWH-H

53

6

7

SECTION B-B

GRAPHIC #3

21-22
47

SECTION F-F

VIEWC-C

63-64

SECTlON J-J

27

~27

VIEW OF AREA E

<END>

VIEW OF AREA D

POWER TRAIN 319



POWER TRAIN
241-0077 LINES GP-AXLE OIL COOLER (contd.) i02438880
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
36 3 148-8391 2 ELBOW AS

(EACH INCLUDES)
3 25-4078 J SEAL-O-RING
3 5K-9090 1 SEAL-O-RING
3 8T-8987 1 ELBOW

37 1 148-8454 2 TEE AS
(EACH INCLUDES)

1 6V-8398 3 SEAL-O-RING
1 6V-8789 1 TEE

38 2 153-6244 2 ELBOW GP
(EACH INCLUDES)_

2 2M-9780 1 SEAL-O-RING
2 6V-9746 1 SEAL-O-RING
2 8T-5389 1 ELBOW

39 2 164-5598 4 PLUG AS
(EACH INCLUDES)

2 7M-8485 1 SEAL-O-RING
2 8J-0426 1 PLUG

40 3 4H-7655 1 CLAMP-TUBE
41 3 50-0718 1 CLIP
42 3 5K-2697 1 CLIP
43 2 5K-9090 2 SEAL-O-RING
44 1 3 5P-7468 2 CLIP (SLOT)
45 1 3 5P-7469 2 CLIP (TAB)
46 1 3 5P-8444 2 GROMMET
47 123 6V-1889 6 CLIP
48 3 6V-9746 2 SEAL-O-RING
49 3 70-4092 1 CLIP
50 2 3 70-7233 5 CLIP
51 123 8T-4121 28 WASHER-HARD (11X21X2.5-MM THK)

M 52 123 8T-4133 8 NUT (M10X1.5 THD)
M 53 123 8T-4136 7 BOLT (M10X1.5X25-MM)
M 54 2 3 8T-4137 2 BOLT (M10X1.5X20-MM)
M 55 3 8T-4186 2 BOLT (M10X1.5X40-MM)
M 56 1 3 8T-4195 10 BOLT lM10X1.5X30-MM)

57 1 8T-4223 2 WASHER-HARD (13.5X25.5X3-MM THK)
I-REFER TO HYDRAULIC INFORMATION SYSTEM
M-METRrC PART

SEBP3845-01 2 01 5 POWER TRAIN 329



POWER TRAIN
186-2522 PLANETARV GP-TRANSMISSION

SIN: FAH1-UPj FAK1-UP
PART OF 237-8186, 237-8187 TRANSMISSION AR

ALSO AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-3160 i01564009

REF GRAPHIC PART NA ME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE

6 1 6Y-7880 4 SHAFT-PLANETARY
7 1 4H-4737 4 PIN-SPRING
8 1 9G-5828 4 SPRING
9 1 2 80-2714 6 SEAL-O-RING
10 1 2 6P-7773 5 RING-SEAL
11 1 8P-9723 1 RING-SEAL

M 12 1 8T-0106 1 BOLT (M12X1.75X100-MM)
13 1 2 6Y-5352 15 DISC-FRICTION
14 1 2 7G-0437 15 PLATE-CLUTCH
15 1 2 75-4534 8 BEARING-CAGED
16 1 2 8E-8299 32 DISC-THRUST
17 1 186-2517 1 GEAR-RING (82-TEETH)
18 1 2 7G-8121 2 RING-LOCK
19 1 176-9273 1 PISTON
20 1 6P-7772 1 RING-SEAL
21 1 6V-1586 1 RING-RETAINING
22 1 7G-5730 1 RING-SEAL
23 1 2 110-7450 5 PISTON-CLUTCH
24 1 2 7G-6945 8 SPRING

M 25 1,2 114-9040 15 BOLT (M12X1.75X500-MM THD)
26 1 8E-8297 6 DISC-THRUST
27 1,2 35-8109 15 PIN-SPRING
28 1 7G-3711 1 GEAR-RING (82-TEETH)
29 1 7G-5614 3 SHAFT-PLANETARY
30 1 7G-5444 1 CARRIER-PLANETARY
31 1 6Y-9713 1 GEAR AS-SUN (44-TEETH)
32 1 85-0527 2 PLUG-CUP
33 1 110-7455 1 HOUSING
34 1 9M-1503 1 RING-METAL SEAL
35 1 9G-1231 1 PLATE
36 1 6P-7983 1 RING-RETAINING
37 1 3T-9960 5 DISC-FRICTION
38 1 6P-7968 4 PLATE-CLUTCH
39 1 035-3360 3 RING-RETAINING
40 1 9H-5604 1 RING-RETAINING
41 1 8E-1666 1 PLATE-RETAINER
42 1 9G-1234 5 SPRING-DISC
43 1 9N-4460 1 HOUSING AS-CLUTCH
44 1 35-8109 1 PIN-SPRING
45 1 45-8537 1 DOWEL
46 1 7X-7608 1 RING-RETAINING
47 1 143-4642 1 BEARING-SPECIAL
48 1 3P-3441 1 RING-RETAINING
49 1 112-7847 1 HOUSING
50 1 6Y-7881 1 GEAR-RING (86-TEETH)
51 1 6Y-7879 1 CARRIER-PLANETARY
52 1 6Y-5952 1 GEAR AS-SUN (42-TEETH)
53 1 6Y-2109 1 CARRIER-SEAL
54 1 6P-2233 3 GEAR-PLANETARY (20-TEETH)
55 1 5P-3131 3 BEARING AS-ROLLER
56 1 6P-7985 2 RING-SEAL
57 1 186-3402 1 HOUSING AS
57A 1 115-0532 1 PLUG-ORIFICE
58 1 1A-2223 1 DOWEL
59 1 7T-1285 4 GEAR-PLANETARY (23-TEETH)

SEBP3845-01 1 of 4 POWER TRAIN 339



379

POWER TRAIN
131-2777 RIM GP-DEMOUNTABLE

SIN: N1A1-UP
23.5X25

PART OF 151-0160, 156-6124, 171-8085, 183-2546, 188-0422 TIRE & RIM AR
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-4209
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4

1 1 1J-8387 2 FLANGE
2 131-2778 1 RIM AS
3 8W-9602 BANO AS

y 5 20-2511 VALVE GP- TIRE
7 1 70-7469 LOCKRING

Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

i00982936
SEE
PAGE

5

7

GRAPHIC #1 <END> 900500324

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 POWER TRAIN 349



POWER TRAIN
138-7663 TIRE & RIM AR

S/N: N1A1-UP
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-4202 i02286462
PART NAME SEE

NOTE PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
Y 138-2373 1 RIM AR 348

6C-9475 4 TIRE (23.5-25)
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

<END>

138-7664 TIRE & RIM AR
S/N: N1A1-UP
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-4202 i02286463
PART NAME SEE

NOTE PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
y 138-2373 1 RIM AR 348

159-4838 1 BLOCK AS-AXLE OSC lIMITER
6C-1608 4 TIRE (23.5-25)

Y-SEPARATE ILlUSTRATION
<END>

138-7665 TIRE & RIM AR
S/N: N1A1-UP
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-4202 i02286466
PART NAME SEE

NOTE PARTNUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
y 138-2373 1 RIM AR 348

159-4838 1 BLOCK AS-AXLE OSC lIMITER
6C-8882 4 TIRE (23. 5-R25)

Y-SEPARATE IllUSTRATION
<END>

138-7666 TIRE & RIM AR
S/N: N1A1-UP
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-4202 i02286469
PART NAME SEE

NOTE PARTNUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
y 138-2373 1 RIM AR 348

159-4838 1 BLOCK AS-AXlE OSC lIMITER
9C-2230 4 TIRE (23.5-R25)

Y-SEPARATE IllUSTRATION
<END>

SEBP3845-01 POWER TRAIN 359



POWER TRAIN

GRAPHIC #2

POWER TRAIN 369SEBP3845-01

241-9022 TORQUE CONVERTER & HOUSING GP (contd.) i02265186

9

~~~~~~:t~~-10

12-4

SECTIONA-A

<END> g01128615

3 01 3



SEE
PAGE

POWER TRAIN
2D-2511 VALVE GP-TIRE

SIN: N1A1-UP
PART OF 131-2777, 206-9278, 246-1579 RIM GP-DEMOUNTABLE

AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-4203

REF GRAPHIC PART NAME
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5

1 1 30-2239 1 VALVE AS-TIRE
2 6F-3930 1 CORE-VALVE
3 9K-7951 1 CAP-VALVE STEM
4 70-5252 1 SPUD AS
5 20-2509 LOCKNUT 11/16-16-THD
6 20-2508 GROMMET

i00876166

6

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g00457535

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 POWER TRAIN 379



FRAME ANO BOOY

SEBP3845-01 2 of 4

g01228180

250-0705 CONVERSION AR-ROADING (contd.) i02442467

12

FRONTVIEW

21-34-36-38

GRAPHIC #1

REFER TO AlllllUSTRATIONS OF
THIS GROUP FOR AUXllIARY VIEWS

FRAME AND BODY 389



FRAME ANO BOOY
247-4668 DOOR GP-ACCESS-HOOD SIDE, RH

S/N: N1A1-UP
PART OF 251-1700 HOOO & GUARO GP

SMCS-7273 i02460945
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 123456 PAGE
1 1 6Y-4604 1 RIVET-POP
2 1 8Y-7162 1 CABLE
3 1 9Y-1820 1 SPACER
4 119-0281 2 HINGE AS
5 233-4463 CAM
6 233-4466 LATCH AS
7 247-4669 DOOR-RH

1----7

GRAPHIC #1 <ENO> g01133488

SEBP3845-01 1 01 1 FRAME ANO BOOY 399



FRAME ANO BOOY
275-8388 FENDER GP-ROADING (contd.) i0242440S
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 IPRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
48 1 2 7X-7729 48 WASHER (11X25X3-MM THK)

M 49 1 8T-0389 16 LOCKNUT (M1OX1.15-THD)
50 2 8T-3985 2 KNOB

M 51 1 8T-4122 18 WASHER-HARD (17X32X3.5-MM THK)
M 52 2 8T-4133 2 NUT (M10X1.5 THD)
M 53 1 2 8T-4136 14 BOLT (M10X1.5X25-MM)
M 54 1 2 8T-4137 28 BOLT (M10X1.5X20-MM)
M 55 2 8T-4191 6 BOLT (M10X1.5X16-MM)
M 56 2 8T-4192 8 BOLT (M12X1.75X25-MM)

57 2 8T-4223 8 WASHER-HARD (13.5X25.5X3-MM THK)
M 58 1 8T-6594 6 BOLT-SOCKET HEAD (M16X2X35-MM)
M 59 2 9X-2041 6 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (M10X1.5X20-MM)

60 1 9X-6165 30 WASHER (6.5X22X2.5-MM THK)
E 61 1 246-0435 2 SEAL (138:4-CM EACH)

E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
M-METRIC PART
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

SEBP3845-01 2 of 4 FRAME ANO BOOY 409



FRAME ANO BOOY
247-8557 GUARD GP-ARTICULATION

SIN: N1A1-UP
PART OF 244-6607 WASTE HANDLING AR

AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7150 i02281643

REF GRAPHIC PART NA ME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE

1 1 5P·7211 1 SEAL
2 1 246·2392 1 COVER AS (LH)
3 1 246·2393 1 COVER AS (RH)
4 1 251·9739 1 COVER AS-CYLINDER

M 1 8T·3490 4 NUT-WELD JM10X1.5-THD)
5 1 251·9742 1 GUARD AS-HITCH
6 1 251·9746 1 BAFFLE AS
7 1 251·9750 1 PLATE
8 1 251·9751 1 BOX AS-BATTERY
9 1 251·9752 1 ENCLOSURE AS-SERVICE CENTER
10 1 4Y·3046 10 WASHER {13.5X38X3-MM THK)
11 1 5P·1076 12 WASHER-HARD (13.5X30X4-MM THK)
12 1 8T·4121 7 WASHER-HARD (11X21X2.5-MM THK)

M 13 1 8T·4133 2 NUT (M10X1.5 THD)
M 14 1 8T·4137 5 BOLT (M10X1.5X20-MM)
M 15 1 8T·4139 3 BOLT (M12X1.75X30-MM)
M 16 1 8T·4244 19 NUT (M12X1.75-THD)

M-METRIC PART

SEBP3845-01 1 of 2 FRAME ANO BOOY 419



SMCS-7153
REF GRAPHIC

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER
1 1 196-1093
2 196-1094
3 1 250-2320
4 1 250-2321
5 1 250-2326
6 1 3E-9411
7 5P-l076

M 8 8T-4139
M 9 8T-4779

M-METRIC PART

FRAME ANO BOOY
247·8558 GUARO GP-POWER TRAIN

SIN: N1A1·UP
PART OF 244·6607 WASTE HANDLING AR

AN ATTACHMENT
i02281592

PART NAME
QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6

SEE
PAGE

4
6
6
4

4

8-7

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g01134378

SEBP3845-01 FRAME AND BODY 4291 01 1



FRAME ANO BOOY
276-1187 HINGE GP-ROADING FENDER-RH

SIN: N1A1-UP
PART OF 275-8388 FENDER GP-ROADING

AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7252 i02424418

REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 234 5 PAGE

1 1 38-4605 1 PIN-COTTER
2 38-4629 1 PIN-COTTER
3 38-8489 1 FITTING-GREASE
4 132-1928 1 PIN AS
5 274-7066 1 ROO AS
6 276-1188 CHANNEL AS
7 276-2124 HINGE AS RH
8 8T-4121 WASHER-HARO 11X21X2.5-MM THK

2

VIEW OF AREA B

VIEW OF AREA A

GRAPHIC #1 <END> g01219795

SEBP3845-01 FRAME ANO BOOY 4391 of 1



FRAME ANO BOOY
281-0626 LINES GP-AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION (contd.). i02429873

REFER TO ALL ILLUSTRATIONS OF
THIS GROUP FOR AUXILlARY VIEWS

7-12-13-15

12-13-15

12-13-15

r---
16

I
I

L__~L....~~~ ___.)

12-13-15

GRAPHIC #1 g01211355

SEBP3845-01 FRAMEANDBODY 4492 of 3



FRAME ANO BOOY

GRAPHIC #1

269-2010 LINES GP-LUBRICATION (contd.) i02428707

13-12-15

15-12-13

15-12-13-8

15-12-13

15-12-13-8

15-12-14-6

I

l .:'.;:..:~m~======:::~~U

TOPVIEW
15-12-14-6

15-12-11-3

<END> g01222833

SEBP3845-01 FRAME ANO BOOY 4592 of 2



FRAME ANO BOOY
245-4083 PANEL GP-SIDE

SIN: N1A1-UP
PART OF 237-0234 CHASSIS AR

SMCS-7267 i02437663
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
1 1 4E-1384 4 BUMPER-CONICAL
2 1 245-4094 1 INSULATION
3 1 253-2538 1 PANEL-OUTER (LHl
4 1 253-2539 1 PANEL-OUTER (RH)
5 1 253-2540 1 PLATE AS (LH)
6 1 253-2541 1 PLATE AS (RH)
7 1 253-2547 1 SUPPORT AS (RH)
8 1 253-2548 1 SUPPORT AS (LH)
9 1 253-2550 1 PLATE AS
10 1 253-2553 1 PLATE AS
11 1 253-2555 1 PLATE AS-SUPPORT
12 1 253-2556 1 PLATE AS-SUPPORT

M 13 1 5C-7261 4 NUT (M8X1.25-THD)
14 1 7X-0589 4 WASHER-HARD (12X28.5X5-MM THK)
15 1 7X-7729 36 WASHER (11X25X3-MM THK)

M 16 1 8T-0389 14 LOCKNUT (M10X1.15-THD)
M 17 1 8T-4133 4 NUT (M10X1.5 THD)
M 18 1 8T-4183 6 BOLT (M12X1.75X40-MM)
M 19 1 8T-4186 4 BOLT (M10X1.5X40-MM)
M 20 1 8T-4195 18 BOLT (M10X1.5X30-MM)

21 1 8T-4223 6 WASHER-HARD (13.5X25.5X3-MM THK)
D 23 1 5P-7483 SEAL (0.1-M EACH)
E 24 1 167-0608 SEAL (27.5-CM EACH)
E 24A 1 167-0608 SEAL (9.5-CM EACH)
E 25 1 246-0435 SEAL (132-CM EACH)

D-ORDER BY THE METER
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
M-METRIC PART

SEBP3845-01 1 of 2 FRAME ANO BOOY 469



FRAME ANO BOOY
200-0008 SUPPORT GP-VALVE & FI LTER-SERVICE CENTER

S/N: N1A1-UP
PART OF 237-0234 CHASSIS AR

SMCS-4263, 5068 i02437656
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
1 1 2G-1388 1 LATCH
2 1 38-4611 1 PIN-COTTER
3 1 245-6175 1 ROD AS
4 1 246-4365 1 ENCLOSURE AS-SERVICE CENTER
5 1 246-4366 1 DOOR AS-ACCESS

(HYD FILTER, BRAKE ACCUMULATOR)
6 1 246-4374 1 DOOR GP-ACCESS (REMOTE PRESSURE TAPS)

1 8R-2566 1 HINGE
M 1 8T-3490 2 NUT-WELD (M10X1.5-THD)
M 7 1 7X-2553 8 BOLT (M16X2X40-MM)

8 1 8T-4121 10 WASHER-HARD (11X21X2.5-MM THK)
M 9 1 8T-4133 2 NUT (M10X1.5 THDt
M 10 1 8T-4136 9 BOLT (M10X1.5X25-MMl
M 11 1 8T-4139 2 BOLT (M12X1.75X30-MM)

12 1 8T-4223 2 WASHER-HARD (13.5X25.5X3-MM THK)
13 1 9X-8257 8 WASHER (17.5X30X3.5-MM THK)

M-METRIC PART

SEBP3845-01 1 of 2 FRAME AND BODY 479



NOTE
REF
NO

GRAPHIC
REF PART NUMBER QTV

PART NAME
1 2 3 4 5 6 PRODUCT LEVEL

SEE
PAGE

FRAME ANO BOOY
262-4834 VALVE GP-LUBE DISTRIBUTION-FRONT

SIN: N1A1-UP
PART OF 281-0630 VALVE & LINES GP-LUBRICATION

AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7540 i02246476

177-3517
2 177-3518 2 INJECTOR-GREASE
3 178-2737 COUPLING
4 178-2740 2 INJECTOR
5 1 178-2746 INJECTOR
6 179-1660 2 PLUG
7 179-1661 COUPLING
8 192-5987 2 GASKET
9 192-6036 2 CONNECTOR
10 192-6212 2 INJECTOR
11 248-7538 BLOCK-HYDRAULIC
12 1 253-9795 ELBOW

3

2

GRAPHIC #1 <END> gOl132378

SEBP3845-01 1 of 1 FRAME ANO BOOV 489



PART NUMBER INDEX
Part Page Part Page

6V-8398 •••..

103
111
113
185
328
502
503
519
520
525
526
527
605
608
610
615
616
619
620
647
650
653
656
659
678
329
503
516
519
520
521
526
527
605
616
620
647
650
653
656
659
698
636
516
520
516
520
526
938
103
526
328
694
64
97

103
106
111
113
502
519
526
605
610
615

6V-8467
6V-8625

6V-8626
6V-8627

6V-8628
6V-8634
6V-8635

6V-8636

Part

6V-8637 •••..

6V-8639
6V-8640
6V-8641

6V-8675
6V-8715

6V-8722

6V-8723
6V-8724

6V-8774
6V-8781

6V-8782
6V-8784

6V-8789
6V-8928
6V-8934

6V-8936
6V-8949
6V-8983
6V-8987
6V-8988
6V-8997

6V-9001

6V-9004 •.•..

6V-9007 ••••.

Page

647
650
653
656
659
516
615
620
520
619
516
941
340
111
113
516
620
97
64
97

103
328
503
520
526
605
616
620
647
650
656
659
678
527
503
605
647
650
653
656
659
678
526
503
616
329
842
608
610
620
605
388
620
616
616
616
620
526
608
610
520
527
620
520
526

Part

6V-9008
6V-9023

6V-9027
6V-9161
6V-9168
6V-9169

6V-9170
6V-9182
6V-9189

6V-9200
6V-9327
6V-9350
6V-9489
6V-9497
6V-9501
6V-9632

6V-9671
6V-9672
6V-9673
6V-9746

6V-9828 ••..•

6V-9829 •...•

6V-9832
6V-9836

6V·9837

6V-9838

page

620
333
126
206
263
40

503
616
503
616
621
620
129
152
153
503
912
621
503
541
165
165
240
254
270
426
525
800
834
883
912
190
392
244
328
329
337
503
516
520
526
527
601
602
615
616
619
620
621
608
610
788
647
650
653
656
659
678
503
503
520
527
520
527
620

6V-9846
6V-9849

620
788
938
941
111
113
503
526
605
620
647
650
653
656
659
520
620
516
616
620
615
526
619
527
616
328
619
97

516
309
311
313
602
602
748
749
356
373
374
453
485
408
417
417
126
370
370
287
289
339
324
326
309
311
313
309
311
313
370
370
370
339
339
339
339

6V-9850 •••.•

6V-9851
6V-9852
6V-9853

6V-9854
6V-9872

6V-9873

6V-9875

6V-9876
6V-9877
6W-1638

6W-2888
6W-2890
6W-3468

6W-4126

6W-5458
6W-5752
6W-5817

6W-5818
6W-6005
6Y-1085
6Y-1087
6Y-2084

6Y-2109
6Y-2538

6Y-2539

6Y-2540 •••••

6Y-3149
6Y-3151
6Y-4859
6Y-5352
6Y-5952
6Y-7879
6Y-7880

... PRIMARY REFERENCE
B8 PART NUMBER INDEX SEBP3845-01



PART NUMBER INDEX
PartPart Page

102-8802 ••.••

102-8803 ••.••

102-8804 •••••

Page Part

118
121
149
160
162
163
169
180
200
202
212
215
216
218
232
233
234
236
238
243
244
253
261
263
266
267
270
308
382
388
392
590
675
800
809
834
856
857
861
862
922
924
97

136
138
151
161
162
190
191
213
230
242
243
253
261
263
267
276
279
236
241
242
243
253

102-8805 •••.•

102-8806 ..•••

102-9542

102-9863
103-1122
103-1712
103-2007

103-2529
103-4816
103-5526

103-5796

104-2091
104-3351

104-3353

104-3354

104-3355

104-3356
104-3357
104-3358

104-3359

105-1797
105-2145
105-3477

105-4177
105-4849

105-4850

105-6117
105-7704
106-0107

Page

573
142
156
158
224
226
228
241
242
243
253
282
574
576
869
870
871
874
875
97

181
236
241
243
541
353
355
210
815
315
285

...299
105
388
241

...813
396
397
821
299
300
299
300
299
300
299
300
299
299
299
300
299
300
261
691
509
511
502

...156
176

...158
176
496
188
136

Part

106-0210
106·0827
106·1774

106·4155

106·4175
106·4619

106·7149
107·0071
107·1161
107·1964

107·2111
107·3157
107·3786
107·4393
107·4394
107-4395
107·4396
107·4397
107·4399
107·4600
107·4602
107·4749

107·7694
107·7708
108-1786
108·3320
108·5471
109·1145
109·3207

109·4731
109·5008

109-6502
109·8203

109·8895

110·2023 •.••.

110·3731
110·6109

110·6393
110·6844

110·6845

110-7450
110· 7452
110·7453

Page

138
...224
224
145
502

...508
253
267
441
736
738
740
742
210
554
815
136
138
885
276
876
541
845
845
845
845
847
847
896
896
279
280

9
17

388
241
816
70

101
102
326
816
896
388
388

...854
284
285
947
412
702
711
388
136
138
241
798
253
263
253
263
339
340
316
321

110-7454
110·7455
110-7524
110·7618
110-7886
110-7887
111-0687
111-1316
111·2416
111-3200
111-4013

340
339
896
11

241
241
896
896
261
377
172
174
176
8

...209
926
938
243
456
241
456
70

525
...543
356

...285
343
285
286

...326
284

111-4275

111-4627
111-4836
111·4838

111·4839

111-7092
111·7775

111-8614
112·0723

112-0724

112-0738 ••.••
285

112·0739
112-0742
112·0757

...309
313
309
284
285
286

...287
287
289
287
289
326
326
285
286

...311
309
605
608
610
678

112-0759

112·0762

112-0764
112·0765
112·0778

112-0782
112·1817

...689
112·2014
112·5344
112·6174
112·6319
112·6646

511
78

241
412
569
571

112-6953

112·6956

112·6973

... PRIMARY REfERENCE
818 PART NUMBER INDEX SEBP3845-01



PART NUMBER INDEX
Part Page Part Page

203·9991
204·6132
204·7662

746
912
896
780

...944

...191
888
149
816
106
35
7

...35
495
364
380
904
909
182
276
912
149
261
809
448
458
149
149
875
937
97

111
113
210
350
348

...350
364
642

...691

204·7949

205·0826
205·0926
205·1280
205·1320
205·1321

205·3582
205·5412
205·6029
205·6388

205·7299

205·8212
205·8257
206·1345
206·1990
206·2722

206·5162
206·5203
206·5823
206·6305
206·6876

206·8784
206·9271
206·9278

207·0697

207·1517

207·1759
...210
807
808

...889
32

888
715
186
928
930
88

350
351
242
494
937
821
485
485
485
909
70
88
6

208·0039
208·3703
208·3906
208·3908
208·5022

208·6055
208·7472
208·7473
209·0381
209·0499
209·0516
209·0746
209·2625
209·2626
209·2629
209·3750
209·4573
209·4579
209·4600

Part Page Part

212·7754
212·7779
213·0364
213·1365
213·1369
213·3193
213·3781

213·5170
213·7276
213·7489

213·8773

213·9100
214·0113

214·3616

214·3617

214·4141

43

214·4142
214·4143
214·4208
214·6154
214·6156

Page

421
924
186
326
326
47

704
705
924

...145
574
576

...492
502
233
135
141
183
186
183
186

5
...424
424
424
243
324
284
285

...324

...284
717

...336
343
199

106
107
188

...804
932

...805
932
896

...284
343

...285
226
226
519
893
344
344
344
502
163
163
163
43
6

...43
595
...92
443
876

216·5586
216·7752

20
593
594
126
182
881
883
592

...593
592

...594
881
883
935
344
298
23
94
14
15

...147
147
226
228
120
905

209·5018
209·5528
209·5582
209·6477
209·6638

...76
896
78

216
88

152
153
111
896
188

...196
11
31

206
842

7
...17
186
186
912
90

...152
167

...153
167
842
932

214·6161

214·6162

214·7567
214·7568

214·7634

214·7635

214·9186
214·9398

214·9402
214·9453
214·9454
214·9468
215·1182
215·3013
215·3014
215·3015
215·3687
215·6672
215·6673
215·6674
215·6981
215·6982

215·9962
216·4515

216·4531

216·7790

216·7888

216·8318

216·8319

216·8344

217·0733
217·3031
217·3681
217·5213
217·5287
217·5701

217·6280
217·6284
217·8166

217·8339
217·9049
217·9060
218·0404
218·0481
218·0652
218·0653
218·0654

70
149
343
541
541
511

...541
6

...29
905
234
259
525
527
945
83
89
53

...23
24

...24
25

...25
26
7

...26
149

...154
172
174

...155
166
169
149

...511
808
909

...910
222

209·7659
210·1254
210·1747

210·3321

210·5551
210·5590

210·5682
210·5683
210·6783
210·7722
210·8422

210·8423

211·0667
211·1167
211·2101
211·2109 881

883
881
883
593
594
593
594
593
594
922
924

...592
7

...13
717
922
924
928
930
700

7
...47
111
113

...120
106

6
...32

9
7

...9
17

380
70

800
421

218·0859

64 218·0861
218·4935

211·2126

211·3287

211·5004

211·5006

211·5358

209 211·6947
211·9120

218·6618
218·6862
219·0305
219·0314

219·3309
219·5844

219·5846

219·5847

219·5849

219·6314
219·6485

219·6487 ..•.•

219·6607
219·7619

219·8094

219·9526

... I'R.lMARY ncrcncn"c
828 PART NUMBER INDEX SEBP3845-01

211·9288
211·9294

211·9856

212·0061
212·3652

212·3657

212·3706
212·4287

212·4288
212·4289

212·4893
212·6854
212·6934
212·7042
212·7753



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=CATERPILLAR+950H+Wheel+Loader+Parts

